
Address p D J½ox Jl)O 
hwre . Dt< 001:20 

T-14032 

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) 

Name of Stream 'v\)~·y\ t()'( 'y;'. j<o.,-\:\-\t' ~'OD.\ e ('yee \C ·, \:\·,\ \ \Yee¥.. ; 
C' t>I\ e: e 5;>o:\ (' :< e e ¥. 

Change in Q(,')\) 
Date Filed \ o · \D <202'.2 Use \:<x, ~0,-1""\ C'YO ·, <:\, ~?\:e'O:'R:0-:\().\ \'.RCounty _ _._f\_...{)..."""Y ..... :o,e.......,__,_1

1 
____ _ 

Initial notice date \ o · 1.B · 1...012 Quantity of water (CFS) _________ _ No. of Acres _ _____ _ 
DPD issued date._____________ Name of ditch ____________ ___ ___ ____ _ 
PD issued date ·'2.--\ 0 -- 2-c> '2.. 3 App# \)~r'<:e:e:: Per# \I . \'.:} ~. l.\53 Cert# \l\5] \D PR Date \Ml() 
PD noticedate 2. - \ '-\ - 'Z,C1-,~ App# \, Per# \I,\\.\~- 5?,\ Cert# 2Q\ 00i<\ PRDate \BB4 
DateofFO 1.-1:Z.~1.0'l.'~ Voi l't.7 Pageltlf, 41\ App# ______ Per # ______ Cert# _____ PRDate __ _ 
___,.J_,_/'....:'1+/ .... 2.'-"''.2'----------' i._7..__ __ q~~-,_-_'f67 App# Per# ______ Cert # PR Date __ _ 

C-Date \0-\ -W'2-6 
COBU due date IO - \ - Lo"L C\ 

App# Per # ______ Cert# PR Date __ _ 

COBU Received date. ____ ______ _ 

Certificate issued 9B2J.oJ §O\S2.\oS \.,_suw ':\·\·201-6 

Assignments:. ______ _____________ __________________ _ 

Irrigation District. _____ ______ _____________ ____________ _ 

CWRE·-- ----r--- ----------------------------- --
CC's list \-\(\J n~ \l e oun:h. I 

0 -Oversized map - Location __________________________ ______ _ 

Date 
'1·10 ,;)Oo)Q 

\e · \D · 2022 
·,- 2.0 1012. 

Date 

T-14032 

FEES PAID 
Amount 
$191Q, 00 

Receipt # 
13'iL,iI9 

FEES REFUNDED 
Amount Receipt# 



Mailing list for Final Transfer 
Certificate(s) 

Transfer Application: T-14032 

Certificate: 98267 
98268 

(C-14576) 
(C-20699) 

Certificateffransfer Holder: (include copy of map) 
NICHOLAS SCHOTT 
LADELL SCHOTT 
PO BOX 700 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Copies Mailed 

by: __ 7'::'\.a...a......~- ­
(STAFF) 

on: APR O 1 2025 
(DATE) 

Is the Transfer Holder(s) of record currently identified as a landow ner of any tax lots involved as confirmed 
by the County records? YES 

Copies of Final Transfer Certificate(s} t o be sent t o: 

1. Watermaster District#: 10 
2. Water Availability 
3. Vault 
4. File 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

5. GARY LEE DEJARNA TT, CWRE 

6. John Short, Agent 

Record Marking(s}: 
1. Original Application# DECREE 

Old Certificate# 14576 
2. Original Application# DECREE 

Old Certificate# 20699 



-Oregon 
Tinn Kotek, Governor 

Dat e Mailed:_-l"'A.~PR~0-11H21'.,1,io~25.,___ 

Water Reso_urces Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-986-0900 

Fax: 503-986-0904 
www.Oregon.gov/OWRD 

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE 

Attached are certificates that confirm the water rights established under the terms of a t ransfer order 
issued by this Department. 

This certificate is an order in order than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under 
ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 
ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for 
judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration 
may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the 
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does not alter or add to existing 
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law. 

The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the 
character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director. 

If you have any questions please contact Jonnine Skaug at 503-979-3943. 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

NICHOLAS SCHOTT 
LADELL SCHOTT 
PO BOX 700 
BURNS OR 97720 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to the use of waters as limited and conditioned below. The amount of water used to which this right Is 
entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case 
of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for HARNEY COUNTY. The decree is of record 
at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume 13, at Page 453. 

SOURCE OF WATER: WEST FORK RATTLE SNAKE CREEK 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 4.2 ACRES 

DATE OF PRIORITY: 1886 

That the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually 
beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre during any year and the head of water shall 
not exceed 1.0 cubic foot per second for each 2~ acres of land to be irrigated. 

A description of the place of use is as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22 S 32 E WM 36 NE SE- 4.2 

. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow met er, or other suitable measuring device as approved by the 

Director, in good working order, at each point of diversion. 

b. The water·user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, where 

the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon 

reasonable notice. 

And said right shall be subject to all other limitations and conditions contained in said decree. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This Is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 

order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 

following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-14032-cf-14576.jls Page 1 of 2 Certificate 98267 



The right to the use of the water for irrigation purposes is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered February 22, 2023, at Special Order Volume 127, Page 476, approving Transfer Application T-14032, and together 
with Certificate 96951, supercedes Certificate 14576, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

Issued APR O 1 2025 
; 

Ka~ 
Water Right Services Division Administrator, for 
Ivan Gall, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

T-14032-cf-14576.jls Page 2 of 2 Certfficate 98267 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

NICHOLAS SCHOOT 
LADELL SCHOTT 
PO BOX 700 
BURNS OR· 97720 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to the use of waters as limited and conditioned below. The amount of water used to which this right is 

entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case 
of rotation, measured at the point(s) of diversion from the source. 

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for HARNEY COUNTY. The decree is of record 

at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume 14, at Page 531. 

SOURCE OF WATER: MILLAND COFFEE POT CREEKS 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION ON 18.9 ACRES 

DATE OF PRIORITY: 1884 

That the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually 
beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed ONE-FORTIETH of 1.0 cubic foot per second per acre Irrigated 

during each year, with a total limitation of 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated, provided further that the quantity of the 
water allowed herein, together the quantity allowed under any other right for the same lands shall not exceed the 

limitation allowed herein. 

A description of the place of use is as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22 S 32 E WM 36 SWNW 13.7 

22 S 32 E WM 36 SENW 5.1 

22 S 32 E WM 36 NESW 0.1 

Water use measurement conditions: 

a. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meter, or other suitable measuring device as approved by the 

Director, in good working order, at each point of diversion. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for 

judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 
536.075 and OAR .137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this 
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and If no action is taken within 60 days 

following the date t he petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-14032-cf-20699.j ls Page 1 of 2 Certificate 98268 



b. The wat er user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, where 
the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon 
reasonable notice. 

And said right shall be subject to all other limitations and conditions contained in said decree. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid ls restricted to the lands or place of use herein described. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PlACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered February 22, 2023, at Special Order Volume 127, Page 476, approving Transfer Application T-14032, and together 
with Certificat e 96943, supersedes Certificate 20699, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

Issued - ~APR._.__._...._0_.1._,2 .... 0 .... 25..____ 

tkW 
Katherine Ratcliffe 
Water Right Services Division Administrator, for 
Ivan Gall, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

T-14032-cf-20699.jls Page 2 of 2 Certificate 98268 



LAST REVIEW OCT 2021 
TRANSFER 

Date: 
Date: 

ORIGINAL CERT: CHANGE RE UESTED: 

0 POD/POA O APOD/APOA USE 

PREPARATION: 
c~ PR RESEARCH: ,/ -
~ □ Q'.J CBU Report/Map ~ Transfer Order 5 pov / Z."7?- D Assignment L!f Transfer 

Ord Vol PJ £-llb Extension 
Issued Date 2/27 / 1::z.. 

Electronic Folder: I -
I □ I ~Create CBU folder rVfCreate Work Packet Folder 
I □ SCAN: Above documents into "CBU Folder" 
I 

□ SA VE: other documents in "Work Packet Folder'' 
I vfCerti:ficate(s) IJd"Transfer Ann Maos (To/From) □ 
0,o"rMap Tax Lot Mao [J-Ownershio Reoort I irBLM Cadastral Survcv Daw Lo.es 
0 G W Conditions 0 Mitigation l..!::::rPOU Report (conflict) 0 Others: 

/ IPOU 0NLYl 
" I □ SEARCH: 

L1 Interactive Mapper OAOI arl)nd Tax.Lot ID 
lj_ 0 

q Receiving LO: 

New Land~~er: 
/'1 A~/'\ /l -

REVIEW OF CLAIM: 
ORDER CERTIFICATE COMPLIED CONDITIONS: NOTES: 
RE ID RE 'D YES/NO 
DY NIA DY NIA □YON Fish Condition 

YON/A YON/A YON Meter/Measuring 
Device 

□NIA □ YON/A □YON Water Use R 

□ NIA □ YON/A □YON SWL 

□ NIA □ Y ON/A D Y N Dedicated MMS tube 

□ NIA YON/A N Well Id 
□ NIA □ YON/A N Other: 

□ NIA □ YON/A N C-date:lO EXT C-Date: ti 

REVIEW OF MAP· (Only the changes approved) . 
cw PR Notes: 

□ Verify POA/POD Location (New Oo lv) 

□ Verify POU (New only) 
I I POU clearlv identified by Use Type/Certificate 

□ DLC/GOV'T LOT 
0 Original Cert Map for unchanged POUIP0DIP0A D Note Maps for Reference 
(Attached for Peer Reviewer/Data) 

: RUN CAPACITY CALCULATOR AND SAVE CALCS TO APPLICATION FOLD[R: 

POD/POA­
NEW/ADD1T 

ED CLAIM CALCULATED NOTES: 
RATE 

/23 



LAST REVIEW-OCT 2021, 

DETERMINATION: 
cw PR DOCUMENT NOTES: 

□ □ LEITER FOR CLARIFlCATION 

□ □ DRAFT (PLEASE EXPLAIN) 
o., □ PROPOSED 
f '1 □ FINAL fTVlr1o ()vmr,,_ 

□ □ PROPOSED ORDER TO CANCEL \ V 

FINAL CHECKS: Review your docum ent; BEFORE printing proposed for Support 
cw PR DID YOU CHECK? NOTES: 

□ □ DATAREVIBW 
0 POA/POD/DAM 0 PLACE OF USE TABLES, 
TABLES/DESCRIPTIONS INCLUDING ACRES FOR GOV'T LOTS/DLC 

□ □ SPELL CHECK DOC 

□ I l MAPS: Identified for Reference 

D CERT NUMBER ISSUED: 
Original Cert # Aoo New Cert# 
Original Cert # Aoo New Cert# 
Original Cert# Aoo New Cert# 
Orig-inal Cert # Aoo New Cert# 

EXTRAS· BEFORE Printing your Final Cer tificate 
cw PR DID YOU CHECK? NOTES: 
D D DATA REVIEW COMMENTS 

UPDATED 

D I l SPELL CHECKED DOC 

CASEWORKER REVIEW COMMENTS: 

PEER REVIEWE R COMMENTS: 



CLAIM OF 
BENEFICIAL USE 

O R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department 
~ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

for Surface Water Permits 
claiming more than 0.1 cfs 

~ Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
WATER RESOURCES (503) 986-0900 
0 E PA RT ~I E NT 

www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

A fee of $230 must accompany this form for permits 
with priority dates of July 9, 1987, or later. 

RECEIVED 

AUG 1 7 2023 

OWRD 

A separate form shall be completed for each permit. 

In cases where a permit has been amended through the permit amendment process, a separate claim for 
the permit amendment is not required. Incorporate the permit amendment into the claim for the permit. 

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at: 
https:ljwww.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default .aspx 

Go to "Resources for Water Right Examiners (CWRE)" Page 
https:ljwww.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/COBU/Pages/ default.aspx 
The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4). 

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned t o 
you. Every item must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert 
"NA." Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by the form. The Department may 
require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent. 

"Section 8" of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted. 

If you have questions regarding t he completion of this form, please call 503-979-9103. 

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for 

expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that 
would not otherwise be available. This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For 
more information on this program see 
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/RA/Pages/default.aspx 

1. File Information: 

APPLICATION# 

S-

Revised 7/1/2021 

SECTION 1 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

PERMIT# 

S-

PERMIT AMENDMENT# 

T-14032 

COBU Form Large Surface Water - Page 1 of 13 WR 



2. Property Owner (current owner information): 
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE No. I ADDITIONAL CONTACT No. 
NICHOLAS F. SCHOTT & LADELL K. SCHOTT 541-965-0373 
ADDRESS 

POBOX700 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
BURNS OR 97720 schottagair@gmall.com 

If the current property owner is not the permit holder of record, it is recommended that an assignment be 
filed with the Department. Each permit holder of record must sign this form. 

3. erm tor o er o recor 1s may, or mav not, be p h Id f d (th" th e current property owner : 
PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD 

SAME 

ADDRESS 

CITY I STATE I ZIP 

ADDITIONAL PERMrT HOLDER OF RECORD 

N/A 
ADDRESS 

CITY I STATE I Zjp 

4. Date of Site Inspection: 

4-26-2023 

5. Person s interview an esa1p 10n o e1rassoc.1a on ed dd . t' f th . . ti with th j ct epro e : 
NAME 0ATE AssOOIATl0N WITH THE PROJECT 

NICHOLAS SCHOTT 4-26-2023 OWNER 

6. County: 

HARNEY 

7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit final order Is excluded from this report, 
( )) identifv the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230 5 : 

OWNER OF RECORD 

N/A 
ADDRESS 

CITY I STATE I Zjp 

Add addition al tables for owners of record as needed 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water - Page 2 of 13 
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AUG 1 7 2023 

OWRO 
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CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature 

SECTION 2 
SIGNATURES 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Seal and Signature 

Renewal Date: 12-31-2023 

CWRE NAME PHONE NO. 

GARY L. DEJARNATT PROJECT# 23014 

ADDRESS 

2391 NW REDWOOD AVE 

Cl"TY STATE ZIP E-MAIL 

REDMOND OR 97756 

Permit Holder of Record Signature or Acknowledgement 

Each permit holder of record must sign this form in the space provided below. 

RECEIVED 

AUG 112023 

OWRD 

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

John Short 541-389-2837 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I 
request that the Department issue a water right certificate. 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water - Page 3 of 13 WR 



SECTION 3 

CLAIM DESCRIPTION 

1. Point of diversion name or number: 
POINT OF DIVERSION 

(POD) NAME OR NUMBER 
(CORRESPOND TO MAP) 

WEST FORK RATTLESNAKE CREEK 
MIU & COFFEE POT CREEKS 

2. Point of diversion source and tributary· 
POD SOURCE 

NAME OR NUMBER 
WEST FORK WEST FORK RATTLESNAKE CREEK 

RATTLESNAKE CREEK 
MIU & COFFEE POT MIU & COFFEE POT CREEKS 

CREEKS 

3 d ( ) • Deve ope use s , oeriod of use, and rate for each use: 
POD USES IF IRRIGATION, SEASON OR MONTHS 

NAME OR NUMBER LIST CROP TYPE WHEN WATER 
WAS USED 

WEST FORK IR HAY IRRIGATION SEASON 
RATTLESNAKE 

CREEK 
MILL & COFFEE " HAY IRRIGATION SEASON 

POT CREEKS 
Total Quantity of Water Used 

RECEIVED 
\ 

AUG 17 2023 

OWRD 

TRIBUTARY 

N/ A 

N/ A 

ACTUAL RATE OR VOW ME 
I USED 

(CFS, GPM, OR AF) 
0.17 CFS 

0.47 CFS 

0.64 CFS 

4. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace t he water 
system from each point of diversion to the place of use: 
WATER FLOWS THROUGH EXISISTING SURFACE WATER DITCH SYSTEM FOR DECREED SURFACE WATER 

RIGHTS VIA FLOOD IRRIGATION. 

Reminder: The map associate d with this claim must Identify the location of t he polnt(s) of diversion, Donation land 
Claims (OLC), Government Lots (Glot}, and Quarte r-Quarters (QQ). 

5. Variations: 
Was the use developed different ly from what was authorized by t he permit, 
or permit amendment final order? If yes, describe below. YES NO 

(e.g. 'The permit allowed three pofnts of divers/an. The water user only developed one of the points.Nor "The permit allowed 
40.0 acres of lrriaation. The water user only develooed 10.0 acres.") 

6. Claim Summary: 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water - Page 4 of 13 WR 



POD MAXIMUM CAl£ UlATED AM0UNT0F USE # OF ACRES #OFA€RES 
NAME OR# 'RATE THEORETICAL RATE WATER MEASURED ALLOWED DEVELOPED 

AUTHORIZED BASED ON SYsrEM 

WEST FORK 0.17 CFS 11.0CFS N/A IR 4.2 4.2 
RATTLESNAKE 

CREEK 
MIU&COFFEE 0.47 CFS 10.9 CFS N/A IR 18.9 18.9 

POT CREEKS 

RECEIVED 
I 

AUG 17 2023 

OWRD 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water - Page 5 of 1.3 WR 



RECEIVED 

AUG 1 'l 2023 

OWRD 
Are t here multiple PODs? 

SECTION 4 

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION 

If "YEsn you wilt need t o copy and complete a separate Section 4 for each POD. 

POD Name or Number t his section describes (only needed if t here is more t han one): 

WEST FORK RATTLESNAKE CREEK 

A. Place of Use 

1. Is t he right for municipal use? 

e a e eowmay e eete . If "YES" th t bl b I b d I d 
TWP RNG MER SEC QQ Glor DLC USE IF IRRIGATION, 

# PRIMARY 

ACRES 

225 32E WM 36 NESE IR 4.2 

Total Acres Irrigated 4.2 

YES NO 

YES NO 

IF IRRIGATION, # 

SUPPLEMENTAL 

ACRES 

Reminder: The map associated with this d alm must Identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots (Glot), 
Quarter Quarters (QQ), and If for Irrigation, the number of acres Irrigated within each projected DLC, Glot, and QQ. 

B. Diversion and Delivery System Information 

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information provided must 
describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of diversion to t he place of 

use. 

1. Is a pump used? 

If "NO" items 2 through item 6 may be deleted. 

7. Is the distribution system piped? 

If "NO" items 8 through item 13 may be deleted. 

C. Storage 

1. Does the distribution system Include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank, 
bulge In system / reservoir)? 

If "NO", Item 2 and 3 relating to this section may be deleted. 

D. Gravity Flow Pipe 
(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WIWAM'S FORMULA FORA GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM) 

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? 

If "NO", items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted. 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water - Page 6 of 13 

YES NO 

YES NO 

YES NO 

YES NO 

WR 



E. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch 
(THE DEPARTMENTlYPICAllY USES MANNING'S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITQIES) 

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution 
system? YES NO 
If "NO", items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted. 

2. Complete the table: 
Cs:ANAL ©R 0JTCH iT0P WIDTH BOTTOM DEPrH "N•' AMOUNT lENGl'H SLOPE C0MPUTED 

TuPE 0FCANA!i WIDTH0F FACTOR 0F FALL 0F RATE 

(MATERIAL) ORDJTQH CANALOR ©ANAi!./ 
I 

(IN CFS) 

DIT€H 
II 

!DITCH 11 

LONG GRASS 6' 4' 1.5' 0.042 8' 4600' .02% 11.0 CFS 

3. Provide calculations: 
SEE ATTACHED OWRD DITCH CAPACITY CALCULATIONS. 

4. If an actual measurement was ta en, proVl e e o owmg: k 'd th f II 
filA'liE OF MEASUREMENT WHOMADETHE M!EASUREMENT METH0D MEASURED QUANTlliV, 0F WATER 

MEASUREMENT< 

N/A 
Attach measurement notes. 

F. Additional notes or comments related to the system: 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water - Page 7 of 13 
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MILL AND COFFEE POT CREEKS 

A. Place of Use 

1. Is the right for municipal use? YES NO 

If "YES" the table below may be deleted. 
TWP RNG MER SEC QQ Glor DLC USE IF IRRIGATION, IF IRRIGATION,# 

#PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL 

ACRES ACRES 

225 32E WM 36 SWNW IR 13.7 
If ,, ,, ,, 

SENW IR 5.1 ,, 
" 

,, If NESW IR 0.1 
Total Acres Irrigated 18.9 

Reminder: The map associated with this dalm must Identify Donation land Claims (DLC), Government Lots (GL.ot), 
Quarter Quarters (QQ), and If for Irrigation, the number of aaes Irrigated within each projected DLC, Glot, and QQ. 

B. Diversion and Delivery System Information 

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information provided must 
describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of diversion to the place of 
use. 

1. Is a pump used? 

If "NO" items 2 through item 6 may be deleted. 

1. ls the distribution system piped? 

If "NO" items 8 through item 13 may be deleted. 

C. Storage 

1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank, 
bulge in system / reservoir)? 

If "Non, item 2 and 3 relating to this section may be deleted. 

D. Gravity Flow Pipe 
{THE 0EPARTMENT1YPICAU.Y USES THE HAZEN-WIWAM'S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM) 

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? 

If "NO", items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted. 

E. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch 
{THE 0EPARTMENT1YPICAU.Y USES MANNING'S FORMULA FORCANAIS AND DITCHES) 

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution 

YES NO 

YES NO 

YES NO 

YES NO 

system? YES NO 
If "NO", items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted. 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water-Page 8 of 13 
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2. Complete the table: 
CANAL OR DITCH TOP WIDTH BOTTOM DEPTH "N" AMOUNT LENGTH SLOPE COMPUTED 

TYPE OF CANAL WIDTH OF FACTOR OF FALL OF RATE 
(MATERIAL) 0R DITCH CANALOR CANAL/ (IN CFS) 

DITCH II DITCH 

LONG GRASS 6' 4' 2' 0.042 2' 2637' .01% 10.9 CFS 

3. Provide calculations: 
SEE ATTACHED OWRD DITCH CAPACITY CALCUlATIONS. 

4. If an actual measurement was taken, provide the following: 
DATE0F M EASUREMENT WHO MADE THE MEASUREMENT METHOD -MEASURED QUANTllY OF WATER 

MEASUREMENT 

N/A 
Attach measurement notes. 

F. Additional notes or comments related to the system: 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water - Page 9 of 13 
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SECTIONS 

CONDITIONS 

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order shall be addressed. 
Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned. 

1. Time Limits: 

Permits and any extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates: the date when the actual 
construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the date when 
the complete application of water to the proposed use was to be completed. These dates may be referred to 
as ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines 
established in the permit or permit extension oftime: 

DATE FROM DATE ACC0MPUSHED41 DESCRIPTION OF ACTIONS TAKEN BY 

PERMIT 11 
WATER USER TO COMPLY wrrH THE TIME 

LIMITS 

ISSUANCE DATE 2/22/2023 
BEGIN C0NSTRUCT10N (A) N/A 
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION (B) N/A 
C:OMPLETE APPUCATl0N OF 10/1/2028 4/26/2023 COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER 
WATER (C) TO BENEFICIAL USE 
* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMrr OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO COMPLETELY APPLY 

WATER 

2. Is t here an extension final order(s)? YES NO 

If "NO", items a and b relating to this section may be deleted. 

3. Measurement Conditions: 

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order require the installation of a meter or 
approved measuring device? YES NO 

If "NO", items b through f relating to this section may be deleted. 

Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must Indicate the location of the 
device In relation to the point of diversion. 

b. Has a meter been installed? 

c Meter Information 
POD NAME MANUFACTURER 

OR# 

SERIAL# CONDITION CURRENT METER 

(WORKING OR NOT) READING 

If a meter has been installed, items d through f relating to this section may be deleted. 

YES NO 

DATE INSTALLED 

d. If a meter has not been installed, has a suitable measuring device been installed and approved 
by the Department? YES NO 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water- Page 10 of 13 
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e. If "YES", provide a copy of t he letter approving the device, if available. If the letter is not available 
provide the name and title of the Water Resources Department employee approving the measuring device, 
and the ap roximate date of the a roval: 

NAME TITLE 
DONALD SWINDLEHURST WATERMASTER 

f. Measurement Device Description 
D EVICE DESCRIPTION CoNDITION 

(WORKING OR NOT) 

n/a n/a 

4. Recording and reporting conditions: 

a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department? 

If "Non, item b relating to this section may be deleted. 

s. Fish Saeenlng: 

APPROXIMATE DATE 

6/21/23 

DATE INSTAUED 

n/a 

YES NO 

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering the point of 
diversion? YES NO 

If "NO", items b through e relating to this section may be deleted. 

6. By-pass Devices: 

a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from 
entering the point of diversion? 

If "NO", items band c relating to this section may be deleted. 

Revised 7/1/2021 coau Form Large Surface Water - Page 11 of 13 
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7. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, or extension final order: 

a. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed? YES NO 

b. Was a fishway required? YES NO 

c. Was submittal of a water management and conservation plan required? YES NO 

d. Other conditions? YES NO 

If ''YES" to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user's actions to comply with the 
condition(s): 

Provi d f ea ist o any a dd itiona 
ATTACHMENT NAME 

CBU MAPS 
PUMPCALCS 

OWRDLETTER 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Id 

SECTION 6 

ATTACHMENTS 

ocuments you are attac mg tot 1s report: 
DE$C.RIPTION -

TWO CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAPS 
OWRD PUMP CAPACITY CALCULATIONS 

WATERMASTER LITTER REGARDING MEASURING DEVICE 
REQUIREMENT 

RECEIVED 

AUG 11 2023 

OWRD 

COBU Form Large Surface Water-Page 12 of 13 WR 



SECTION 7 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP 

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of 
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1" = 1320 feet, 1" 
= 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location. 

Provide a general description ofthe survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods 
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is 
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number. 

ON-SITE DIRECT MEASUREMENT AND NAIP IMAGERY. 

Map Checklist 

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below. 
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/ or claims may be returned.) 

(81 Map on polyester film 

(81 Appropriate scale (l" = 400 feet, 1" = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor 
map) 

(81 Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots 

(81 If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, Government Lots, 
Quarter-Quarters 

n/a Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion 

[81 Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or appropriation 

(81 Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.) 

n/a Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates) 

(81 Tax lot boundaries and numbers 

(81 Source illustrated if surface water 

(81 Disclaimer (''This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property ownership 

lines") 

(81 

(81 
(81 
(81 

Application and permit number or transfer number 

North arrow 

Legend 

CWRE stamp and signature 

Revised 7/1/2021 COBU Form Large Surface Water - Page 13 of 13 
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T· 14032 (C-20699 Portion, Source: Mill & Coffeepot Creeks 1884 Priority) 

This map Is not intended 
to provide legal dimensions 

or locations of property 
ownership lines. 
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Project #23014 

Date: 7/11/2023 

T22S R32E, WM, 
HARNEY COUNTY, OR 

A 
0 1,320 

Feet 

1" = 1,320' 

• • • • • Ditch 

-···-· Creek / Natural Drainage 

~ POU IR 1884 Priority 

OTownship 

c::J Section 

········ Quarter Quarter 

D Tax lot 

RENEWAL DATE 12/31/2023 

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 
PO BOX 1830, BEND. OR 97709 

WWW.OREGONWATER.US CCB # 197121 
johnshort@usa.com 541•389-2837 
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Project #23014 

Date: 7/11/2023 

T22S R32E, WM, 
HARNEY COUNTY, OR 

A 
0 1,320 

Feet 

1· = 1,320' 

• • • • • Ditch 

-···-- Creek I Natural Drainage 

~ POU IR /1886 Priority 

c:]rownship 

LJsection 

· · · · ·· · · Quarter Quarter 

D Tax lot 

RENEWAL DATE 12/31/2023 

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709 

WWW.OREGONWATER.US CCB # 19'7121 
johnshort@usa.com 541-389-2837 



Ditch Capacity Calculator • Rattlesnake Creek 
using Manning's Formula 

I 
Data Entry (fill In undertlned blanks) 

Top Width= 6 feet 
Bottom Width = 4 feet 

Depth= 1.5 feet 
Fall= 8 feet per 4600 feet of distance 

Grade= 0.00173913( , or 0.2% 
n Factor= 0.04 

Results calculated 

Area of cross-section = 7.5 square feet 
Wetted Perimeter = 7.605551 feet 
Hydraulic Radius = 0.986121 

Velocity= 1.462 feet per second 

Calculated Ditch Capacity = 11_0 cubic feet per second 

1 

RECEIVED 

AUG 1? 2023 

()WAD 



Ditch Capacity Calculator - MIii/Coffee Pot Creeks 
using Manning's Formula 

Data Entry (fill In undertlned blanks) 

Top Width= 6 feet 
Bottom Width = 4 feet 

Depth= 2 feet 
Fall= 2 feet per 2637 feet of distance 

Grade= 0.00075843 , or 0.1% 
n Factor= 0.04 

Results calculated 

Area of cross-sectlon = 10 square feet 
Wetted Perimeter= 8.472135 feet 
Hydraulic Radius = 1.180339 

Velocity= 1.088 feet per second 

Calculated Ditch Capacity = 10.9 cubic feet per second 

1 

RECEJVED 

AUG 17 2023 

OWRO 



M Gmail Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmall.com> 

T-14032 Measuring Device Requirement - Nick and Dellle Schott 
2 messages 

Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com> 
To: SWINDLEHURST Donald S • WRD <Donald.S.SWINDLEHURST@water.oregon.gov> 

Hi Dally, 

My name is Bryce Withers and I work for John Short with Water Right Services. 

We are working on a Claim of Beneficial Use for an approved transferT-14032. 

Fri, May 19, 2023 at 10:06AM 

The property is a section that has two main surface water rights, one from Mill/Coffee Pot Creeks C-20699 and another 
from West Fork Rattlesnake Creek C-14576. 

In recent years two pivots were installed and a supplement groundwater right secured G-18180. It was discovered that a 
portion of Supplemental Groundwater right pivots covered some ground that was not layered with the surface water 
rights .... So that is how T-14032 came to be-it's purpose is to rearrange a small portion of the surface water to match up 
with the pivots since that ground is now easily flood irrigated. 

The problem we are having is that as a requirement to get the transfer approved, you check the box that a totalizing 
flowmeter is required for the surface water system. The groundwater is easily metered by the pivot system. However, on 
the surface water diversions seems like it would be challenging to do so. The decreed surface water rights don't identify a 
single point of diversion for either creek system and it appears that a variety of ditches reach the property on both. There 
is a weir on the Mill/Coffeepot Creek side near the westerly pivot, but things were so flooded out it wasn't clear on the 
Rattlesnake side of things. 

Are you able to check this out and perhaps approve an alternative method for getting the transfer finished? Thanks! 

Bryce Withers 

Water Right Specialist 
(541)408-1400 cell 

Water Right Services, LLC 
PO Box 1830 
Bend, OR 97709 

https://oregonwater.us 

SWINDLEHURST Donald S * WRD <Donald.S.SWINDLEHURST@water.oregon.gov> 

To: Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com> 

Brice, 

Wed, Jun 21, 2023 at 3:59 
PM 

Sorry it has taken so long to gel back. I inadvertently put the TFM in that transfer. I know it would be Impossible to 
measure that surface water there. As per John's request I am attaching a letter for the case worker to explain what 
happened that you could send into them. 

Dally 
RECEIVED 

AUG 17 2023 

OWRD 



Date: 21 June 2023 

To: Case worker 

From: Dally Swindlehurst 

Arla, 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax(503)986-0904 
www.Oregon.gov/OWRD 

I believe th.is transfer T-14032 is one you are working on. I inadvertently added a totalizing flow 
meter as a permit condition, and it is not something that works in th.is transfer. I do not wish to 
put measurement as a condition for th.is permit I would appreciate any guidance of what I need 
to do to fix this. 

Thank you 

Dally Swindlehwst 

Dist 10 watermaster 

541-573-2591 

Donald.s.swindlehwst®water.oregongov 

RECEIVED 

AUG l 1 2023 
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KAVANAGH Kerry L * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Hello, 

KAVANAGH Kerry L * WRD 
Wednesday, November 22, 2023 8:49 AM 
schottagirl@gmail.com; John Short; 'brycewrs@gmail.com' 
KAVANAGH Kerry L * WRD 

FW: Certificate RA Estimate R12988·25 for Nicholas F. Schott & Ladell K. Schott 
involving Application T-14!032 
RA contract_ T-1 4032.pdf; estimate request_ T -14032.pdf; estimate receipt_ T-14032.pdf 

I am wondering if you wish to pursue the expedited review of the claim of beneficial use. 

Please advise. 

Thank you, 
Kerry 

Ker,-y Kavanagh 
Certificate Reimbursement Authority Program Coordinator 
Certificate Section, Water Rights Services Division 
725 Summer St NE Suite A I Salem OR 97301 I Direct 503.979.3208 
kerry.l.kavanagh@water.oregon.gov I https:ljwww.oregon.gov/OWRD 

-.,_"11::"..,,. OREGON 
WATER 
RESOURCES 
OEPART11EI\T 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamw ork I Forward-Looking 

From: KAVANAGH Kerry L * WRD <Kerry.L.KAVANAGH@water.oregon.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 1:50 PM 
To: schottagirl@gmail.com; John Short <johnshort@usa.com>; 'brycewrs@gmail.com' <brycewrs@gmail.com> 
Cc: KAVANAGH Kerry L * WRD <Kerry.L.KAVANAGH@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: Certificate RA Estimate R12988-25 for Nicholas F. Schott & Ladell K. Schott involving Application T-14032 

Hello, 

Please find the attached estimate and agreement to review t he claim of beneficial use (Claim). If the proposed 
agreement is acceptable to you, please return a signed copy to 0ur office along with the payment of the estimated cost 

to review the claim of beneficial use. 

If you have any questions, please send me an email at kerry.l.kavanagh@water.oregon.gov. 

Thanks, 
Kerry 

I(e!T1J Kavanagh 
Certificate Reimbursement Authority Program Coordinator 
Certificate Section, Water Rights Services Division 

1 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT ff 14142~ 
725 Summer SL N.E. Ste. A 

SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# _____ _ 
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CH&,ft-rn, OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

-J tJ32-

□ ~,15 □ TOTAL REC'D 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER s 
GROUND WATER s 
TRANSFER s 
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR s 
LANDOWNER"$ PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

Is LZ-S-o£-

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

s 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

I 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _____________ ____ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ___ ________ ____ _ _ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER 

I IJ..-'-l s ___ --1 0233 

0231 

FUND 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FWN/RD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

TITLE 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR ii 

DESCRIPTION 

RECEIPT: 141422 OATE0:8 ~t1 ,2,9~ 

,-----111s 
l~s=======~ 

Is 

BY: J!$;;; 
Ois1ribution - While Copy • Customer. Yellow Copy • Fiscal, Blue Copy • File. Buff Copy • Fiscal 

STATE OF OREGON 
'II' • - ... ,. 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 1 
A 

14 2 2 
725 Summer SL N.E. Ste. A 

t } SALEM, OR 97301-4172 
INVOIGE II ____ _ _ 

. , (503) 986-0900 / (503) 986--0904 (fax) 

APPLl€ATl0 N 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: 

r" hi .;, ~P-r.J n -r-
CH~CK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ [X] - I~ □----- TDTAL REC'D 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH AC_CT 

0407 

f}'//~ 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

COPIES 

OTHER; 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. {IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER $ 

GAOUNO WATl:R s 
TRANSFER s 
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 
LANDOWNER"$ PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

s 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ______________ _ _ _ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _ _____________ ___ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

0233 POWER ucENsE FEE (FW/WRDJ I I li...:s'-------l 
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRO) I ' ':::s=========! 

HYDRO APPucAT10N i..;I s;__ ___ __J 

TREASURY OTHER/ ROX 

FUND TITLE 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II 

DESCRIPTION Is 

RECEIPT· 
A 1 ,., :) 

DATED: ✓ BY· J~ ---
Dlslribullon - White Copy• Customer, Yellow Copy • Ffscol. Bluo Copy• FIio, Bulf Copy • Fiscal 



OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
CERTIFICATE REJMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 

ESTIMATE APPLICATION 

ORS 536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance regulator 
processes voluntarily requested under the agreement. 

The pu,pose of th;s application is to obtain estimates of the cost and time required to process a 
Certificate Request. A separate estimate application is required/or each application and/or 
transfer number. There is a 11011-refimdable applicatio11 fee of $125. 00 per request 

REQUEST TYPE FILE NUMBER 

~ 
Application Number 

Certificate Request Permit-Number 
Transfer Number~ennit Amendment (ifnpplicablc) T-14032 

Applicant Information Applicant's Representative/Contact 
Name: Nicholas F. Schott & Ladell K. Schott Bi:yce Witl1ers/Water Right1Seivices, LLC 

Address: PO Box 700 PO Box 1830 
Bums, OR 97720 Ben!!, OR 97709 

Phone: 541-965--0373 541-389-2837 

Fax: -- --
E-Mail Address: schottagaj!@gmail.com johnshort@usa.com 

I certify that I (check one): 
r.::; have previously filed a Claim of Beneficial Use , 
EJam attaching the Claim of Beneficial Use with this request and have included U,e appropriate claim fee. 

I understand the following: 
• That upon receipt of my non-refundable application fee in U1e amount of$ 125.00, OWRD will within fourteen 

( 14) days, notify me in writing of the estimates of cost and time frame for the e:\'Peditcd service. 
• That this fee covers the reimbursement authority staff to evaluate and provide Uie estimate for processing of Lhe 

request. 
• That upon ieceiving the estimate I may agree or decline to enter into a formal contract to pay the estimated cost 

in advance to initiate the exl)ed.ited service., . 
• An incOIJlplete or inaccurate Claim ofBeneficiaJ Use may delay Lbe process and increase the cost to process my 

requeSL 
• Expedited processing does not guarantee a favorable review of my requesL 
• Send completed Application and payment to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Certificate Reimbursement Authority Program 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

I certify that I am the (check one): 
[1Applicant El Applicant's Representative rJOther (Please specify) __ 

Name: Bryce Withers 

Signature: _B___,r.__vJ6_ __ · ------------

OWRD USE ONLY: Reimbursement Authorify Number. R12 q g' 8' .., 2_s-" 

Certificate Reimbursement Authority Estimate Application Form 

RECEIVED 
I 

AUG 17 2023 

OWRD 

July 2015 



I 
regon 

Tina Kotek, Governor 

March 9, 2023 

NICHOLAS F. & LADELL SCHOTT 
PO BOX 700 
BURNS, OR 97720 
Reference: Correcting Certificate 96951 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www.oregon.gov/owrd 

Enclosed is a correcting remaining right certificate 96951, issued to correct a scrivener's error in the 
certificate 96942. Certificate 96957 supersedes Certificate 96942. 

If you have any questions related to this transfer, you may contact your caseworker, Arla Davis, 

by telephone at E03-979-3129 or by e-mail at Arla.L.Davis@oregon.gov. 

s~/4_ 
Nila Kamis 
Water Right Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Watermaster Dist. #10 (via email} 

Harney County 

John A. Short, Agent 

Enclosures 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM ENT 
OF THE 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14032, Harney County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

CORRECTING FINAL ORDER 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water 
right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character 
of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 
690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and 
criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT 
P.O. BOX 700 

BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On June 10, 2022, NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT, filed a transfer application to change 
the places of use under Certificates 14576 and 20699. The Department assigned the 
application number T-14032. 

2. On February 22, 2023, the Department issued a final order approving Transfer 
Application T-14032 and issued remaining right Certificate 96942. The Final Order was 
recorded at Special Order Volume 127, Pages 476-479. 

3. Certificate 96942 contained a scrivener's error in the description of the place of use. 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 and OAR 690-01-0005 you may either petition for judicial review or petition 
the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the 
Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was flied, the petition shall be 
deemed denied. 

T-14032.ald Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 127, Page ~80 



Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. Water Right Certificate 96942 is cancelled. 

2. Water Right Certificate 96951 is issued to correctly describe the authorized place of use 
and Supersedes Certificate 96942. 

ction Manager, for 
LA . OCK, ACTING D I 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing date: MAR 1 0 2023 

T-14032.ald Page 2 of 2 Special Order Volume 127, Pagel\ 61 
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THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

GREAT NORTHERN CASKET CO. INC. 
PORTLAND, OR 97208 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to use the waters of WEST FORK RATTLE SNAKE CREEK; for IRRIGATION of 174.0 
ACRES. 

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Harney County. The 
decree is of record at Salem, in the Order Record of the STATE ENGINEER in Volume 13, at Page 453. 

The date of priority is 1886. 

The amount of water to which such right in entitled, for the purposes aforesaid is limited to an amount 
actually beneficially used for said purposes and shall not exceed 3.0 acre feet per acre during any year 
and the head of water shall not exceed one cubic foot per second for each 25 acres of land to be irrigated. 

A description of the land irrigated under such right. And to which the water appurtenant (or if for other 

purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use), is as follows: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-0 Acres 

22 S 32 E WM 36 NE NE 37.4 

22 S 32 E WM 36 NWNE 28.5 

225 32 E WM 36 SWNE 6.9 

22S 32 E WM 36 SE NE 38.4 

225 32 E WM 36 NE SE 31.4 

22 S 32 E WM 36 NWSE 7.0 

225 32 E WM 36 SW SE 4.3 

22S 32 E WM 36 SE SE 20.1 

Total 174.0 

This certificate describes that portion of water right Certificate 14576, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered 

!MAR 11) t atl , approving Transfer Application T-14032. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to 

the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 
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The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or 
place of use described and is subject t o all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. 

SS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed MAR O 9 2023 

L on Manager, for 
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

T-14032.correcting.rr.14576.ald Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificate 96951 



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET RA 
Transfer: T-14032 Transfer Specialist: ARLA 

Transfer Type: Regular Transfer 

Applicant: Agent: □NIA 
NICHOLAS F. SCHOTT JOHN A. SHORT 
P.O. BOX 700 PO BOX 1830 
BURNS, OR 97720 BEND, OR 97709 
Email: Phone: Email: Phone: 
Irrigation District: D NI A CWRE: 0 NIA 

Email: Email: 
Affected Local Gov'ts: D NIA Affected Tribal Gov't: D NIA 
County Of Harney planning Department UNAVAILABLE 
Email: Email: 

Current Landowner if other than Applicant: D NIA Receiving Landowner: D NI A 

Email: Email: 

Water Rights Affected 

File 
Marked App. File# or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos. 

□ \ Ll c:;:~ n [3'Yes 0No 

□ U)\.oC\ °' [;1'Yes 0No 

□ 0Yes 0No 

Key Dates & Initial Actions: 

Rec'd: June 10, 2022 Proposed Action(s): PLACE OF USE 

Fees Pd: 1970.00 WM District: 10 ODFW District: / 

Initial Public Notice: June 28, 2022 WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent : / 
Acknowledgement Letter Sent D GW Review sent: E]N/A 

County sent cc: of Ack Letter □ BOR notified (date): JZ(N/A 

Newspaper quote requested: Request for news S sent: / News S received: ./ 

Request to publish sent: Affidavit of publication received: Last day of publication: 

Document 

DPD 

PD 

FO Initials: 

Changes 
Made 

ate:_~ 

··? 

Changes 
Coordinator Made 

Date: , •/~/2..._ Date: __ 

Initials: PltS Initials: 

Date: ' 31/V 
Initials: Pt'-~ 

Date: 2/).t A~ 
Initials: Pl£.'-

Signature Signature 
Bin Date 

CW Sent: 
N/A 

Date: /. 
/J/'Dr~ Di; t)., j,} 

Date: Ui~L~7 c9p,fe--3 

2>/€{;)3 3/4/z..;, 
~b7.V\ 

Gt,-yy-. .tfr1J\,,.. o FD ~ f<....f<_ ·, B.»--7 I av;;;..:J ~ ~~ 3J ~ /" 1 
Special Issues:_.::: ""J~------------------------~"t" 
Special Order Volume: Vol. \ l/ 1 Pages L\ 1~ .,. L-\. lq 

11-7 qBb-'f.e>7 

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 10-29-1 8 



regon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

March 9, 2023 

NICHOLAS F. & LADELL SCHOTT 
PO BOX 700 

BURNS, OR 97720 
Reference: Correcting Certificate 96951 

Water Resources Department 
North MaU Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www .oregon.gov/owrd 

Enclosed is a correcting remaining right certificate 96951, issued to correct a scrivener's error in the 
certificate 96942. Certificate 96957 supersedes Certificate 96942. 

If you have any questions related to this transfer, you may contact your caseworker, Arla Davis, 
by t elephone at 503-979-3129 or by e-mail at Arla.L.Davis@oregon.gov. 

Nila Kamis 
Water Right Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Watermaster Dist. #10 (via email) 

Harney County 
John A. Short, Agent 

Enclosures 
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Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

February 22, 2023 

NICHOLAS F. SCHOTT 

P.O. BOX 700 

BURNS, OR 97720 

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-14032 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application. 

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE 

PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized 

change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed 

will be lost. 

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been 

made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed. 

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of 
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of 

the date you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in 

the transfer final order, whichever occurs first. 

If you have any questions related to this transfer, you may contact your caseworker, Arla Davis, 

by telephone at 503-979-3129 or by e-mail at Arla.L.Davis@oregon.gov. 

Nila Kamis 
Water Rights Services Support 

Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: J R. Johnson, Watermaster Dist. # 10 (via email) 

Harney County 

John A. Short, Agent 

Enclosure 



BEFOR~ THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF THE 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
· · T-14032, Harney County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN 
PLACES OF USE 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right 
holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use 
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 690, 
Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for 
evaluating t ransfer applications. 

Applicant 

NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT 
P.O. BOX 700 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On June 10,· 2022, NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT, filed an application to change the 
places of use under Certificates 14576 and 20699. The Department assigr:ied the 
application number T-14032. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on June 28, 2022, pursuant to OAR 
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On November 15, 2022, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary 
Determination pro.posing to approve Transfer Application T-14032 to the applicant. The 
draft ·Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of December 15, 2022 for 
the applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Departmel'1t proceed with 
issuance of a·Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to 
demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

4. On January 20, 2023, the agent for the applicant requested the completion date be 
extended to October 1, 2028 to allow additional time to complete the construction of the 
i rrigation system and meet the metering requirements. The Department granted the 

additional'time pursuant to OAR 690-380-5410(3). 

This final order is subject to Judicial revlew by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 
137--003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or pet1tion the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 

following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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5. 

6. 

On February 10, 2023, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to 
approve deny Transfer T-14032 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notjce of 
the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the 
Department's weekly notice o'n February 14, 2023, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-
380-4020. No protests were filed in response to the notice. 

The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 14576 in the name of GREAT NORTHERN CASKET COMPANY, INC. 

Use: 
Priority Date: 
Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

(confirmed by Rattlesnake Creek Decree) 
IRRIGATION of 4.2 ACRES 
1886 

The amount of water to which such right in entitled, for the purposes 
aforesaid is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said 
purposes and shall not exceed 3.0 acre feet per acre during any year and 
the head of water shall not exceed one cubic foot per second for each 25 
acres of land to be irrigated. 
WEST FORK RATTLE SNAKE CREEK 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec I Q-Q Acres 

225 32 E WM 36 I SWSE 0.9 
225 32 E I WM 36 I SE SE 3.3 

Total 4.2 

7. Transfer Application T-14032 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp I Rng I Mer l Sec I Q-Q I Acres 

225 I 32 E I WM I 36 I NE SE I 4.2 

8. The portion of the second right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 20699 in the name of WM H. HUGGARD AND BLANCHE ALICE HAHN 

(confirme_d by Mill and Coffee Pot Creek Decrees) 

Use: IRRIGATION OF 18.9 ACRES 
Priority Date: 1884 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water to which such right in entitled, for the purposes 

aforesaid is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said 
purposes, and shall not exceed ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second 
per acre irrigated during each year, with a total limitation of 2.5 acre-feet 
for each acre irrigated, provided further that the quantity of water allowed 
herein, together with the quantity allowed under any other r ight for the 
same lands shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein. 

Source: MILL AND COFFEE POT CREEKS 

T-14032.ald Page 2 of 4 Special Order Volume 127, Page L-\ l l 



Authprized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22S 32 E WM 36 SESW . 3.5 
22 S 32 E WM 36 swsw 15.4 

Total 18.9 

9. Transfer Application T-14032 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22S 32 E WM 36 SWNW 13.7 
22S 32 E WM 36 SENW 5.1 
22S 32 E WM 36 NESW 0.1 

Total 18.9 

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-4010{2}} 

10. Water has been used within the last five years accor~ing to the term·s and conditions of the 
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

11. A diversion ·structure and ditch sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing rights were present within the five-yea_r period prjor to submittal of Transfer 
Application T-14032. 

12. The proposed changes as conditioned would not result in enlargement ofthe rights. 

13. The proposed changes as conditioned would not result in injury to other water rights. 

14. All other application requirements are met. 

De.termination and Proposed Action 

The changes in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14032 are consistent with the 
requir~ments of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The changes in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14032 are approved. 

2. The right to. the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 14576 and 

20699 and any related decree. 

3. Water right Certificates 14576 and 20699 are cancelled. New certificates will be issued 
describing those portions of the rights not affected by this transfer. 
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4. Water use measurement conditiops: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, 
at each point of diversion. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

5. The former places of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the 
rights. 

6. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2028 .. A Claim of B~neficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Departme~t within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 

7. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights 
transferred will be issued. 

qa.t\ed in Salem, Oregon on FEB 2 2 2023 
\ . . 

\\ .... ~""~~ 
usa1J. Jaram'f11 :;.,1 Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 
Oregon Water Resources De·partment 

Mailing date: _ __.E ...... -E=B_2_3 _20_2_3 __ 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

WM H. HUGGARD AND BLANCHE ALICE HAHN 
BURNS, OR 97720 

confirms the right to use the waters of MILL AND COFFEEPOT CREEKS for IRRIGATION AND 
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION. 

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Harney County. The 
decree is of record at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume 14, at 
Page 531. The date of priority is DECEMBER 31, 1884. 

The amount of water to which such right in entitled, for the purposes aforesaid is limited to an amount 
actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per 
second per acre irrigated during each year, with a total limitation of 2.5 acre-feet for each acre 
irrigated, provided further that the quantity of water allowed herein, together with the quantity 
allowed under any other right for the same lands shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein. 

A description of the land irrigated under such r ighty and to which t he water is appurtenant (or if for 
other purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use), is as follows: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22 5 32 E WM 36 NWNE 5.0 

22 5 32 E WM 36 SWNE 24.2 

225 32 E WM 36 NENW 38.5 

22 5 32 E WM 36 NWNW 40.0 

225 32 E WM 36 5WNW 26.3 

225 32 E WM 36 SENW 30.4 

225 32 E WM 36 NESW 39.8 

225 32 E WM 36 NWSW 40.0 

225 32 E WM 36 swsw 19.9 

22 S 32 E WM 36 SESW 35.6 

22 S 32 E WM 36 NWSE 32.8 

22 S 32E WM 36 SW5E 28.4 

Total 360.9 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng I Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22 5 32 E I WM 36 NWNE 28.5 
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This certificate describes that portion of water right Certificate 20699, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered 

FEB 2 2 2023 approving Transfer Application T-14032. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to 
the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or 
place of use described and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. 

WI ESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

c'i :\,c.,«;t.-,,~ 
Lisa J. Jaram'ill , ransfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

FEB 2 2 20?3 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

GREAT NORTHERN CASKET CO. INC. 
PORTLAND, OR 97208 

confirms the right to use the waters of WEST FORK RATTLE SNAKE CREEK; for IRRIGATION of 174.0 

ACRES. 

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Harney County. The 
decree is of record at Salem, in the Order Record of the STATE ENGINEER in Volume 13, at Page 453. 

The date of priority is 1886. 

The amount of water to which such right in entitled, for the purposes aforesaid is limited to an amount 
actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 3.0 acre feet per acre during any year 
and the head of water shall not exceed one cubic foot per second for each 25 acres of land to be irrigated. 

A description of the land irrigated under such right. And to which the water appurtenant (or if for other 

purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use), is as follows: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22 S 32 E WM 36 SWNE 3.5 

22 S 32 E WM 36 swsw 15.4 
Total 18.9 

This certificate describes that portion of water right Certificate 14576, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered 

FEB 2 2 2023 , approving Transfer Application T-14032. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to 

the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above.purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or 
place of use described and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. 

Wf NESS the signature of the Water Resources Dirrector, affixed FEB 2 2 2023 
?7 ' r::__- , 

v<--d-r~ 
Lisa . Jara 111 , ransfer and Conservation Section Manager, for -DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
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-oregon 
Tma Kotek, Governor 

February 10, 2023 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL 

NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT 
P.O. BOX 700 
BURNS, OR 97720 

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-14032 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St l\TE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information 
available, the Department intends to approve application T-14032. This document is an 

intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the 
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this 
entire letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action. 

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication, simultaneously 
with issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a period in which any 
person may file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the 
Preliminary Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision. 

The protest period will end 30 days after the Department's notice. 

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary 
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of 
the protest period. 

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A 
contested case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision 
proposed in the Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments 
supporting their position in a quasi-judicial proceeding. · 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov if I 

may be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Arla L Davis 
Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: Transfer File T-Error! Reference source not found. 

encs 

Don Swindlehurst, District 10 Watermaster (via e-mail) 
John A. Short, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF THE 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14032, Harney County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN 
PLACES OF USE 

Oregon Revised Statutes {ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right 
holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use 
authorized under an existing water r ight. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 690, 
Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for 
evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT 
P.O. BOX 700 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On June 10, 2022, NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT, filed an application to change the 
places of use under Certificates 14576 and 20699. The Department assigned the 
application number T-14032. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on June 28, 2022, pursuant to OA~ 
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On November 15, 2022, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary 
Determination proposing t o approve Transfer Application T-14032 to the applicant. The 
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of December 15, 2022 for 
t he applicant t o respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with 
issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to 
demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

4. On January 20, 2023, the agent for the applicant requested the completion date be 

extended to October 1, 2028 to allow additional time t o complete the construction of the 
irrigation system and meet the met ering requirements. The Department granted the 

additional time pursuant t o OAR 690-380-5410(3). 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statement wit hin 30 days after the last 
date of publication of not ice of this preliminary determination. 
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5. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificat e: 14576 in the name of GREAT NORTHERN CASKET COMPANY, INC. 

(confirmed by Rattlesnake Creek Decree) 
Use: IRRIGATIO!'J of 4.2 ACRES 
Priority Date: 1886 

Limit / Duty: The amount of water to which such right in entitled, for the purposes 
aforesaid is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said 
purposes and shall not exceed 3.0 acre feet per acre during any year and 
the head of water shall not exceed one cubic foot per second for each 25 
acres of land to be irrigated. 

Source: WEST FORK RATTLE SNAKE CREEK 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22S 32 E WM 36 SWSE 0.9 

22 S 32 E WM 36 SE SE 3.3 

Total 4.2 

6. Transfer Application T-14032 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q I Acres 

22 S 32 E WM 36 NE SE j 4.2 

7. The portion of the second right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificat e: 20699 in the name of WM H. HUGGARD AND BLANCHE ALICE HAHN 

(confirmed by Mill and Coffee Pot Creek Decrees) 
Use: IRRIGATION OF 18.9 ACRES 

Priority Dat e: 1884 
Limit/ Duty: The amount of water to which such right in entitled, for the purposes 

aforesaid is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said 
purposes, and shall not exceed ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second 
per acre irrigated during each year, with a total limitation of 2.5 acre-feet 
for each acre irrigated, provided further that the quantity of water allowed 
herein, together with the quantity allowed under any other right for the 

same lands shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein. 

Source: MILL AND COFFEE POT CREEKS 

·Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22 S 32 E WM 36 SESW 3.5 

22 S 32 E WM 36 swsw 15.4 

Total 18.9 
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8. Transfer Application T-14032 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

22S 32 E WM 36 SWNW 13.7 

22S 32 E WM 36 SE NW 5.1 
22 S 32 E WM 36 NESW 0.1 

Total 18.9 

Transfer Review Criteria {OAR 690-380-4010(Z)] 

9. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

10. A diversion structure and ditch sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing rights were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer 
Application T-14032. 

11. The proposed changes as conditioned would not result in enlargement of t!ie rights. 

12. The proposed changes as conditioned would not res1:.Jlt_ in injury to other w'at.er rights. 

13. All other application requirements are met. 

Determination and Proposed Action 

The changes in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14032 appear to be consistent 
with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. If protests are not 
filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the transfer application will be approved. 

If Transfer Application T-14032 is approved, the final order will include the following: 

1. The changes in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14032 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 145 76 and 
20699 and any related decree. 

3. Water right Certificates 14576 and 20699 are cancelled. New certificates will be issued 
describing those portions of the rights not affected by this transfer. 

4. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow 
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each 
point of diversion. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 
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c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

5. The former places of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the 
rights. 

6. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2028. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 

7. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights 
transferred will be issued. 

FEB 1 0 2023 

Lis ction Manager, for 
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Arla L Davis. If you have any questions about the 
information in this document, you may reach me at 503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov 

Protests should be oddressed to the attention of Water Rights Services Division, Water Resources Department, 

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266. 

Notice Regarding Service M embers: Active duty servicemembers have a right to stay these proceedings 
under the federal Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. For more information contact the Oregon State Bar at 
S0Q-452-8260, the Oregon Military Department at 503-584-3571, or the nearest United States Armed Forces 
Legal Assistance Office through htto://leealassistance.law.af.mil. The Oregon Military Department does not 

have a toll free number. 
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DAVIS Arla L * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Hi Arla, 

Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com> 
Friday, January 20, 2023 12:46 PM 
DAVIS Arla L * WRD 
schottagair@gmail.com; John Short 

Re: *** Issuance of Draft Preliminary Determination for Regular Transfer T-14032 for 
Nicholas and Ladell Schott - Action Required! 
22S32E000002500 _Harney County List Kit (1).pdf; Business Registry Business Name 
Search.pdf 

Here is the ownership report, showing Harney Hay and Cattle, LLC (The applicant Nicholas Schott is the sole member) as 
the owner. The DPD looks good, only typo noted is No. 5 authorized POU QQ should be SESW. The applicant would like 
to extend the beneficial use deadline to 10-1-2028 in order to provide time to complete the construction of the 
irrigation system and meet the metering requirements. 

On Fri, Jan 20, 2023 at 12:08 PM Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com> wrote: 
Hi Arla, 

Sorry about that and thank you for the reminder. I will send you the ownership report asap. 

Bryce 

On Fri, Jan 20, 2023 at 11:32 AM DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.LDAVIS@water.oregon.gov> wrote: 

, Good Morning, 

I am the caseworker assigned to Transfer Application T-14032. The request below was sent November 15, 2022. As of 
1 today the deadline for receiving the Report of Ownership has passed (December 15, 2022) I understand that things 

can be forgotten, especially around the holidays. If I do not receive the Report of Ownership by Friday, January 27, 
I 1 2023, I will deny transfer application T-14032 as incomplete. The only way for the applicant to reverse the denial will 

I 
be to pay additional fees and file a protest. If you have any questions, please let me know. 

Thank you! 

Arla L. Davis 

She/Her/Hers 

Water Rights Transfer Specialist 

Transfer and Conservation Section 
1 



725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, & Thurs, Fri - 6:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Wed - 8:00 a.m. to Noon 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties 
that take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. every day. 
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staff 

' members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 

From: DAVIS Arla L * WRD 
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 11:13 AM 
To: schottagair@gmail.com 
Cc: johnshort@usa.com; JOHNSON JR * WRD <.JRJohnson@oregon.gov> 
Subject: Issuance of Draft Preliminary Determination for Regular Transfer T-14032 for Nicholas and Ladell Schott -
Action Required! 

regon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

2 

\Vater Resources Departme 
725 Sullllller St NE, Suite 

Salem, OR 973 
(503) 9S6-09 

Fax (503) 986-09 



November 15, 2022 

VIA E-MAIL 

NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT 

P.O. BOX 700 

BURNS, OR 97720 

Reference: Water Right Transfer Application T-14032 

Your water right transfer is in the first of three phases of processing. Enclosed is a draft of the Department's 
Preliminary Determination regarding Transfer Application T-14032. The document reflects the Department's 
conclusion that, based on the information currently avail.able, the transfer will be approved. Your response and 
submittal of the items outlined below are required by December 15, 2022. 

Required items needing your immediate attention: 

1. Please carefully review the Draft Preliminary Determination to verify that it accurately reflects the changes 
you intend to make and to become familiar with the proposed condit ions. 

2. Respond in writing by December 15, 2022, with acknowledgement that you agree to the proposed action 
and conditions. 

3. If you find any errors, please let me know. 

4 . REQUIRED: You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water rights are currently 

located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report: 

a) Must be prepared by a title company; 

b) Shall include a "prepared by'' statement and the date the title company prepared the report printed on 

the cover sheet; 

c) Must be: 
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i. Prepared within 3 months of the Draft Preliminary Determination showing current 
ownership; OR 

ii. Prepared within 3 months of recording of a water right conveyance agreement; OR 

iii. Have a prepared date showing ownership at the time a water right conveyance 
agreement was recorded. 

If water right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful to provide copies of those agreements 
along with the Report of Ownership. 

IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that the title company prepared 
the Report of Ownership, the title company must indicate/state the date that they prepared the report on 
the coversheet and/or first page of the report. 

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND 

e) Must include a legal description of the property where the water right to be transferred is currently 
located (i.e., the FROM lands}. 

5. You must provide a notarized statement of consent signed by any landowner listed in the Report of 
Ownership who is not already included in the transfer application. The Department's statement of consent form 
(Consent By Deeded Landowner) is available at: 
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/WRDFormsPDF/consent to transfer form.pdf 

Conditions to your water right. .. 

The Watermaster has required a water measurement device(s) at the new diversion point(s) prior to diversion of 
water. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional information or approval of the 
required (or alternate) device(s). 

Please note the proposed date by which all conditions must be met: October 1, 2024. If the required completion 
date is insufficient to comply with any of the conditions, you may request more time, at no cost to you, during this 
stage of processing. Please let me know by the comment deadline if you will need more time and explain the 
reasons why. 

What happens next ... 

Once the preliminary determination is issued a publication period is required. The Department will publish a notice in 
their weekly publication, which opens a 30-day period in which the transfer can be protested. 

Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive: 

1. Your written response to the conditions and proposed action in the Draft Preliminary Determination (e-mail is 

acceptable); and 

4 



2. The Report of Ownership, including affidavits of consent fr0m any land0wners sh0wn in the owner.ship report 
who have not signed the transfer application. The title company must indicate/state the date that they prepared 
the ownership report 0n the coversheet and/or first page of the report. 

If we do not receive the items listed above by December 15, 2022, a Preliminary Determination will be issued 
denying t he application as incomplet e. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov if I may be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Arla L Davis 

Transfer Specialist 

Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: Transfer Application file T-Error! Reference source not found. 

J R. Johnson, District 10 Watermaster (via e-mail) 

John A. Short, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 

encs 

Arla L. Davis 

Water Rights Transfer Specialist 

Transfer and Conservation Section 

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129 
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Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looki ng 

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, & Thurs, Fri - 6:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Wed - 8:00 a.m. to Noon 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties 
that take them into the field on a regular basis, availabili ty of st aff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. every day. 
Customers and visit ors are encouraged t o schedule an appoinitment in advance if t hey wish to meet in person with specific staff 
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone o r virtually via Teams, are also available. 

Bryce Withers 

Water Right Specialist 
(541)408-1400 cell 

Water Right Services, LLC 
PO Box 1830 
Bend, OR 97709 

https://oregonwater.us 

Bryce Withers 

Water Right Specialist 
( 541 )408-1400 cell 

Water Right Services, LLC 
PO Box 1830 
Bend, OR 97709 
https:// oregonwater. us 
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DAVIS Arla L * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

DAVIS Arla L * WRD 
Friday, January 20, 2023 11 :32 AM 
schottagair@gmail.com 

Cc: johnshort@usa.com; Bryce Withers; SWINDLEHURST Donald S * WRD; STARNES Patrick 
K *WRD 

Subject: ,..,.... Issuance of Draft Preliminary Determination for Regular Transfer T-14032 for 
Nicholas and Ladell Schott - Action Required! 

Importance: High 

Good Morning, 

I am the caseworker assigned to Transfer Application T-14032. The request below was sent November 15, 2022. As of 
today the deadline for receiving the Report of Ownership has passed (December 15, 2022) I understand that things can 
be forgotten, especially around the holidays. If I do not receive the Report of Ownership by Friday, January 27, 2023, I 
will deny transfer application T-14032 as incomplete. The only way for the applicant to reverse the denial will be to pay 
additional fees and file a protest. If you have any questions, please let me know. 

Thank you! 

Arla L. Davis 
She/Her/Hers 
Water Rights Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129 

OREco:-: frt .._ WATER D • RESOURCES 
DEPARTME:'\1 

Integrity I Service 1 Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, & Thurs, Fri -6:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Wed -8:00 a.m. to Noon 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that 
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. every day. 
customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staff 
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 

From: DAVIS Arla L * WRD 
Sent : Tuesday, November 15, 2022 11:13 AM 
To: schottagair@gmail.com 
Cc: johnshort@usa.com; JOHNSON JR* WRD <JRJohnson@oregon.gov> 
Subject: Issuance of Draft Preliminary Determination for Regular Transfer T-14032 for Nicholas and Ladell Schott - Action 

Required! 

regon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 9730 l 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 



November 15, 2022 

VIA E-MAIL 

NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT 
P.O. BOX 700 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Reference: Water Right Transfer Application T-14032 

"\ 

Your water right t ransfer is in the first of three phases of processing. Enclosed is a draft of the Department's Preliminary 
Determination regarding Transfer Application T-14032. The document reflects the Department's conclusion that, based 
on the information currently available, the transfer will be approved. Your response and submittal of the items outlined 
below are required by December 15, 2022. 

Required items needing your immediate attention: 

1. Please carefully review the Draft Preliminary Determination to verify that it accurately reflects the changes you 
intend to make and to become familiar with the proposed conditions. 

2. Respond in writing by December 15, 2022, with acknowledgement that you agree to the proposed action and 
condit ions. 

3. If you find any errors, please let me know. 

4. REQUIRED: You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water rights are currently located (i.e., 
the FROM lands). This report: 

a) Must be prepared by a title company; 

b) Shall include a "prepared by" sta tement and the date the t itle company prepared the report printed on the 
cover sheet; 

c) M ust be: 
i. Prepared within 3 months of the Draft Preliminary Determination showing current ownership; OR 

ii. Prepared within 3 months of recording of a w ater right conveyance agreement; OR 
iii. Have a prepared date showing ownership at the time a water right conveyance agreement was recorded. 

If water right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful to provide copies of those agreements 
along with the Report of Ownership. 

IMPORTANT: In order for the Department t o clearly understand the date that the t it le company prepared 
the Report of Ownership, the t itle company must indicate/ state the dat e that they prepared t he report on 

the coversheet and/or first page of the report. 

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND 

e) Must include a legal description of the property where the water right to be transferred is currently located 

(i.e., the FROM lands). 

5. You must provide a notarized statement of consent signed by any landowner listed in the Report of Ownership who 
is not already included in the transfer application. The Department's statement of consent form (Consent By 
Deeded Landowner) is available at: 
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/WRDFormsPDF/consent to transfer form.pdf 

Conditions to your water right ... 
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Tt~ Watermaster has required a water measurement device(s) at the new diversion point(s) prior to diversion of 
water. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional information or approval of the 
required (or alternate) device(s). 

Please note the proposed date by which all conditions must be met: October 1, 2024. If the required completion date 
is insufficient to comply with any of the conditions, you may request more time, at no cost to you, during this stage of 
processing. Please let me know by the comment deadline if you will need more time and explain the reasons why. 

What happens next ... 
Once the preliminary determination is issued a publication period is required . The Department will publish a notice in 
their weekly publication, which opens a 30-day period in which the transfer can be protested. 

Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive: 

1. Your written response to the conditions and proposed action in the Draft Preliminary Determination (e-mail is 
acceptable); and 

2. The Report of Ownership, including affidavits of consent from any landowners shown in the ownership report who 
have not signed the transfer application. The title company must indicate/state the date that they prepared the 
ownership report on the coversheet and/or first page of the report. 

If we do not receive the items listed above by December 15, 2022, a Preliminary Determination will be issued denying 
the application as incomplete. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov if I may be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Arla L Davis 
Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: Transfer Application file T-Error! Reference source not found. 

encs 

J R. Johnson, District 10 Watermaster (via e-mail) 
John A. Short, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 

Arla L. Davis 
Water Rights Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129 

ORECO'I 
WAT.ER 
RESOURCES 
DEP,\RTME:-.'T 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

w ork Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, & Thurs, Fri - 6:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Wed - 8:00 a.m. to Noon 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that 
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. every day. 
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they w ish to meet in person w ith specific staff 
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 
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Property Profile 
Prepared on January 20, 2023 

Prepared For: 

Bryce W ithers 

Water Right Services, LLC 

Property Address: 

36629 Highway 20 E, Burns, OR 97720 
Property Parcel Number: 

22S32E000002500 

Includes the following: 

• Harney County Property and Tax Information 

• Tax M aps 

• Last Vesting Document 

Prepared by: 
Lori Takayesu 

Please email your customer service requests to prineville@ameritit le.com 

Serving Crook, Jefferson, Deschutes, Wheeler and Harney Counties! 

The following Information Ts provided at no cost and is for informadonal purposes only. This report ls based on a search or our tract 
indexes of the county records. This ls not a tide or ownership report and no examination of the title to the property described has been made. 

For this reason, the company assumes no liability for any errors or omissions contained herein. 



HARNEY County Assessor's Summary Report 
Real Property Assessment Report 

FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2023 

Account # 
Map# 

 

22S32E000002500 
 

NOT OFFICIAL VALUE 

Tax Status 
Acct Status 
Subtype 

January 20, 2023 12:09:49 pm 

ASSESSABLE 

Code - Tax# 

legal Descr 

Mailing Name 

Agent 

Metes & Bounds - See legal report for full description. 

HARNEY HAY AND CATTLE LLC 

In Care Of 
Malllng Address PO BOX 700 

BURNS, OR 97720-0700 

Prop Class 
RMVClass 

551 
551 

Situs Address{s) 
ID# 36629 HIGHWAY 20 E 

MA SA 
02 00 

NH Unit 
012 1994-1 

Situs City 
BURNS 

Value Summary 

ACTIVE 
NORMAL 

Deed Reference# 2021-2104 

Sales Date/Price 12-29-2021 / S750,000,00 

Appraiser TONI WILSON 

I 
l 

Code Area RMV MAV AV RMV Exception 
0120 land 1,037,620 land 0 

lmpr. 167,360 lmpr. 0 

Code Area Total 1,204,980 658,090 333,959 0 

Grand Total 1,204,980 658,090 333,959 0 

Code Plan Land Breakdown 

Area ID# RFPD Ex Zone Value Source TD% LS Size Land Class LUC 

0120 6 u EFRU-1 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 164.32 2 005• 

0120 1 D EFRU-1 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 165.50 3 oos· 
0120 2 D EFRU-1 Farm Use Z9ned 100 A 241.82 4 oos· 
0120 3 D EFRU-1 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 51.60 5 006" 

0120 4 □ EFRU-1 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 1.00 HS oos· 
0120 7 D EFRU-1 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 0.00 rN oos· 
0120 5 D EFRU-1 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 0.00 SW 006· 

0120 SITE AMENTIES 100 

Grand Total 624.24 

Code Yr Stat Improvement Breakdown Total 
Area ID# Built Class Description TO% Sq. FL Ex% MSAcct# 

0120 7 303 GP SHED 100 238 

0120 10 110 Residenoal Other Improvements 100 0 

0120 14 110 Res1dentlal Other Improvements 100 0 

0120 15 110 Residential Other Improvements 100 0 

0120 6 316 FEEDER BARN 100 1,525 

0120 11 311 MAINLINE 8" 100 650 

0120 3 310 MACHINE SHED 100 2,940 

0120 5 302 CORRAL 100 0 

0120 4 304 GP BUILDING 100 936 

0120 12 311 MAINLINE 8" 100 1,890 

0120 13 304 GP BUILDING 100 1,800 

0120 1 1955 136 One and 112 slory 100 1,948 

Grand Total 11,927 

MS Account{s): 0120-P-77046 

Page 1 of 1 

CPR% 

Trended 
RMV 

410,800 
331 ,000 

241 ,820 
28,380 

1,620 
6,000 

6,000 
12,000 

1,037,620 

Trended 
RMV 

1,360 
2.070 
2,810 
3,680 
3,260 
8,570 
8,600 

10,000 
6,450 

25,700 
35,780 
59,080 

167,360 



SUlVJl\1ARY OFT AX ACCOUNT 
HARNEY COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 

BARNEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
BURNS, OREGON 97720 

HARNEY HAY AND CA TILE LLC 
PO 8OX700 
BURNS OR 97720-0700 

( 541) S 73-8365 

20-Jan-2023 

Ta.-c ~CCOUDt # 
Account S1atus 

Roll Tvoe 
Situs Address 

 
A 
Re31 

Lender Name 70 I • SCHOTT, NICHOLAS F & LAD EU K 
Lender ID 000 
Propeny ID O 120 

36629 HlGHWA Y 20 E BURNS OR 9TT20 Interest To Feb 15. 2023 

Tax Summary 
T:u T:u Tollll Current Interest Discount Originol Due 
Yeor Type Due Due Due ,\vail:iblc Due Date 

2022 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 sooo S-1,098.04 Nov 15, 2022 
2021 ADVALOREM S0.00 S000 S0.00 S0.00 SJ,988.60 Nov 15, 2021 
2020 ADVALOREM SO.OD SO.DO $0.00 S0.00 S3,107.14 Nov IS, 2020 
2019 ADVALOREM S0.00 sooo S0.00 S0.00 S3,026.91 Nov 15, 2019 
2018 ADVALOREJ\1 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $2,941.55 Nov 15, 20 18 

2017 ADVALOREM S0.00 5000 S0.00 S0.00 52,878.50 Nov 15, 2017 
2016 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 so 00 52,525.02 Nov 15,2016 

2015 ADVALOREM S0.00 S000 S0.00 S0,00 $2,46 1.97 Nov IS, 2015 

2014 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S2,381.96 Nov 15, 2014 

2013 ADVA.LOREM S0.00 $0,00 $0.00 S0.00 $2,3 I 1.31 Nov 15, 2013 

2012 ADVALOREM S0.00 so 00 S0.00 S000 51.266.87 Nov 15, 201::? 

2011 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 52,203.66 Nov 15, 2011 

2010 ADVAlOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S000 S2,139.08 Nov 15, 2010 

2009 ADVALOREM so 00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S2,077.25 Nov 15, 2009 

2008 ADVAlORE.l\11 S0.00 so 00 so.co S0.00 S2,020.61 Nov 15, 2008 

2007 ADVALOREM S0.00 S000 S0.00 S0.00 Sl,96439 Nov IS, 2007 

2006 ADVALOREM S0.00 so 00 $0.00 SO.DO S 1,9D8.14 Nov 15, 2006 

2005 ADVALOREM S0.00 S000 SO.OD S0.00 S 1,741.23 Nov 15, 2005 

2004 AOVALOREM SO.DO S0.00 S0.00 SD.00 S1,690.62 Nov 15, 2004 

2003 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 so 00 Sl,64136 Nov 15, 2003 

Tollll 5000 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $49,374.21 
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AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: 

n1a.lheur z!111oty_ Ji/iii ~3~CXYf 
Xi , :n acc'JC'a st. 
Ot"Jlur✓-o. 0£. 9?t:l/jl 
UNTIL A CHANGE IS REOUESTEP ALL TAX 
STATEMENTS SHALL BE SBNTTO THE 
FOLLOWTNG ADDRESS· 
Hamey Hay and Cattle LLC 
P.O. Box 700 
Bums, OR 97720 

HARNEY COUNTY, OR 2021-2104 
DEED-WO 12/29/2021 03:03:01 PM 
Pgs= 3 $91.00 
I, lltinn Robinson, C<lunry Clat11 for Harney 
C<lunry, Orevon coniJy 11101 Ill• Instn1mont 
ldontlllod horoln wu rocordad In IJ\o Co. 
Clel1t's records. 

~R,,,...._ 
Corrin E. Robinson, Homoy County Clerk 

LORIN D. SHER.BURN and KATHARINE J. SHERBURN, as terumts by the entirety, ca1lcd 
Graator herein, hereby convey and warrant to HARNEY HAY AND CATTLE LLC, an Oregon limited 
liability company, called Grantee, the real property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto. 

WARNING: BEfOR..6 SlGNJNG OR ACCEPTING Tli!S JNSTRVMENT, THE PERSON TRANSF.E.RRJNG FEE TlTLB 
SHOULD lNQULRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, lf ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 ANO 195.305 TO 
195.336 AND SECTION 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 
855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 20 I 0. THTS INSTRUMENT DOES 
NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN nns INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE 
LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON 
ACQUilUNG FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITil THE APPROPRIA TB ClTY OR COUNTY 
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VEillY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BBINO TRANSFERRED IS ALA WFUll. Y 
ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED 1N ORS 92.010 OR 215.0 I 0, TO VERIFY TIIE APPROVED USES OF 
THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMJNE ANY LlMlTS ON LA WSULTS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST 
PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND iO INQUIRE ABOUT iHE RJGH'l'S OF NEfGHBORING 
PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER. ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS S TO 11, 
CHAPTER. 424, OR.EGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OR.EGON LAWS 2009, AND 
SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. 

The true coosideratioa for this conveyance is S750,000.00 

Dated trus A jday of----'f>___;;.<'=~------' 2021. 

Lorin D. Sherbum 

STATE OF OREGON ) 

County of ~~ ~ ss. 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this zt'oay of ]>e.Ct?1v1 'a c'.c 
Lorin D. Sherburn and Katharine J. Sherburn. 

-

OFFICIAL STAMP 
GAIL LYNN POINTER! 
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 896699 

MYCOfdMISSIONEXPfJ!fSF£BlltJARY 10, 2024 

1ssion Expires: -Z-- LD -24--
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EXHl13IT "A" TO WARRANT¥ DEED 

A parcel of land located in Sections 19 and 20, Twp. 20 S., R 32 E., W .M., Hamey County, Oregon, 
more particularly descnbed as follows: 

Parcel No. 1 of Partition Plat No. 05-04-167, recorded April 8, 2005, Instrument No. 20050686, 
Ramey County Plat Records and also descn"bed as follows: 

In Twp. 20 S., R. 32 E., W.M.: 
Sec. 19: N l/2NEI/4, NE1/4NW J/4. 
Sec. 20: NW1/4NW1/4. 

Land in Hamey County, Oregon, as follows~ 

In Twp. 20 S., R 32 E., W .M: 
Sec. 17: SW¼NW¼, W½SW¼, SE¼SW¼, SW¼SE¼. 
Sec. 18: E½SE¼, SW¼SE¼. . 

Land in Hamey County, Oregon, as follows: 

In Twp. 22 S., R 32 E., W .M: 
Sec. 36: All. 

SUBJECT TO any encroachment (of existing improvements located on the subject Land ooto adjoining Land or 
of existing improvements located on adjoining Land onto the subject Land) encumbrance, violation, variation, or 
adverse cll'CWDS~ affecting the Title that would be disclosed by an accwate and complete land survey of the 
subject Land. 

SUBJECT TO taxes deferred, as disclosed by the tax roll,. the premises herein described have been zoned or 
classified for fa.mi use. At my time that said Land is disqualified for such use the property will be subject to 
additional troc.es or penalties and interest. 

SUBJECT TO eascmcois as shown on the Partition Plat No. 05-04-167. 

SUBJECT TO right. title llI!d interest of the public iIJ and to those portioos of the Land lying within roads, streets 
or highways. 

SUBJECT TO an easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of said premises and 
for the purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument 
Granted To: Califomia-Paci:fic Utilities Company, a COipOration 
~orde~ January 16, 1962 
Boole 70, Page: 555 

SUBJECT TO ao easement including the terms and provisions there-Of, affecting the portion of said premises and 
for the purposes stated therein as set forth in ins1rument: 
Granted To: Idaho Power Company 
Recorded.: March 12, 1962 
.Book: 71, Page: 69 

Page 2 of 3 



SUBJECT TO an easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of said premises and 
for the purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument 
Granted To: California-Pacific Utilities Company, a corporation 
Recorded: November 30, 1971 
Book: 93, Page: 629 

SUBJECT TO an easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of said premises and 
for the purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument: 
Granted To: Telephone Utilities ofEastem Oregon, lnc. 
Recorded: February 13, 1997 
Instrument No.: 970288 

SUBJECT TO reservations and exceptions, including the tenns and provisions thereof, contained in Patent to 
Clearwata, 
Recorded; December 29, 2000, 
Instrument No.: 20002489 

SUBJECT TO an easement including the terms and provisions thereof: affecting the portion of said premises and 
for the purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument 
Granted To: United Stares of America 
Recorded: December 29, 2000 
Instrument No.: 20002489 

SUBJECT TO an easement inclnding the teml3 and provisions thereof: affecting the portion of said premises and 
for the purposes stated therein. as set forth in instrument 
Granted To: Charles A. Phillips and Patrick L. Daly 
Recorded: February 12, 200& 
Instrument No.: 20080245 

SUBJECT TO road Maintenance agreement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of 
said premises and for the pwposes stated therein as set forth in instrument: 
Oranted to: Cha.des A Phillips and Patrick L. Daly 
Recorded: February 20, 2008 
Instrument No.: 20080313 

SUBJECT TO An easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of said premises and 
for the pwposes stated thcrcm as set fonh m instrument 
Granted To: Geneva Wtlson, Cheryl Baker, Luella Nelson, Leslie Nelson, Charles Phillips and Brad Bulloch 
Recorded: April 22, 2011 
fustrument No.: 20110501 

SUBJECT TO an easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of said premises and 
for the pUipOSes stated therein as set forth in instrument 
Granted To: Oregon Trail Electric Consumers Cooperative, a corporation 
Recorded: December 7, 2015 
Instrwnent No.: 20151525 

Assessor's Account Nos.: Map Nos. 20S32E00OO0I900, 20S32E000002100, 22S32E000002500; Code 
No. 120; RefereoceNos. 5314, 5317, 5377. 
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1/20123, 12:59 PM 

New Search 

Business Registry Business Name Search 

Business Registry Business Name Search 

Business Entity Data 01-20-2023 
12·59 

Registry Nbr Entitv. Entit:v. 
Jurisdiction Registry Date 

Next Renewal 
Renewal Due? TY.Re Status Date 

1776383-93 DLLC ACT OREGON 02-01-2021 02-0 1-2024 
Entity Name HARNEY HAY AND CATTLE LLC 

Foreign Name 

New Search Associated Names 
Type PPB PRINCIPAL PLACE OF 

BUSINESS 
Addr 1 36629 HWY 20 EAST 
Addr 2 

csz BURNS IOR 197720 I I Country !UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Please click here for general infonnation about registered agents and service of process. 

Type AGT REGISTERED AGENT Start Date 
02-01 -

Resign Date 
2021 

Name NICHOLAS IF !SCHOTT I I 
Addr 1 36629 HWY 20 EAST 
Addr 2 

csz BURNS IOR 197720 I I country !UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Type ~1!.. T -~'!.. _!LING ADDRESS I I 
Addr 1 PO BOX 700 
Addr 2 

csz BURNS IOR 197720 I I Country [UNITED STATES OF AMERJCA 

Type ivn:;-MIMEMBER ..., I I Resign Date I 

Name NICHOLAS I jSCHOTI I I 
Addr 1 36629 HWY 20 E 
Addr 2 

csz BURNS IOR 197720 I I Country !UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

New Search Name History 
Business Entity Name 

Name Name 
Start Date End Date 

TY.Re Status 

HARNEY HAY AND CATTLE LLC EN CUR 02-01-2021 

Please read before ordering Copies. 

https://egov,sos.stale.or.us/br/pkg_ web _name_ srch_inq.show _deU?p _be_ rsn=2192639&p _srce=BR_INQ&p _print= TRUE 1/2 



1120/23, 12:59 PM 

New Search 

Image 
Action 

Available 

®) IA1vIBNDED ANNUAL 
REPORT 

~ 
AMENDED ANNUAL 
REPORT 

~ 
ARTICLES OF 
ORGANIZATION 

Business Registry Business Name Search 

Summary History 
!Transaction Effective 

Status Name/Agent 
Date Date Change 

01-01-2023 FI 

03-14-2022 FI 

02-01-2021 FI Agent 

© 2023 Oregon Secretary of State. All Rights Reserved. 

httpsJ/egov.sos.state.or.us/br/pkg_web_name_srch_inq.show_detl?p_be_rsn=2192639&p_srce=BR_INQ&p_print=TRUE 

Dissolved By 

-

2/2 



-Oregon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

November 15, 2022 

VIA E-MAIL 

NICHOLAS AND LADELL SCHOTT 
P.O. BOX 700 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Reference: Water Right Transfer Application T-14032 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 

Your water right transfer is in the first of three phases of processing. Enclosed is a draft of the 
Department's Preliminary Determination regarding Transfer Application T-14032. The document 
reflects the Department's conclusion that, based on the information currently available, the 
transfer will be approved. Your response and submittal of the items outlined below are required 
by December 15, 2022. 

Required items needing your immediate attention: 

1. ~lease carefully review the Draft Preliminary Determinat ion to verify that it accurately reflects 
the changes you intend to make and t o become familiar with the proposed conditions. 

2. Respond in writing by December 15, 2022, with acknowledgement that you agree to the 
proposed action and conditions. 

3. If you find any errors, please let me know. 

4. REQUIRED: You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water rights are 
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report: 

a) Must be prepared by a title company; 

b) Shall include a "prepared by" statement and the date t he title company prepared the 
report printed on the cover sheet; 

c) Must be: 
i. Prepared within 3 months of the Draft Preliminary Determination showing current 

ownership; OR 
ii. Prepared within 3 months of recording of a water r ight conveyance agreement; OR 

iii. Have a prepared date showing ownership at the time a water right conveyance 

agreement was recorded. 

If water right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful to provide copies of 
those agreements along with the Report of Ownership. 

IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that the title 
company prepared the Report of Ownership, the title company must indicate/state the 
date that they prepared the report on the coversheet and/or first page of the report. 

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND 

Page 1 of 2 



e) Must include a legal description of the property where the water right to be transferred is 
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). 

5. You must provide a notarized statement of consent signed by any landowner listed in the 
Report of Ownership who is not already included in the t ransfer application. The 
Department's statement of consent form (Consent By Deeded Landowner) is available at: 
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/WRDFormsPDF/consent to transfer form.pdf 

Conditions to your water right ... 

The Watermaster has required a water measurement device(s) at the new diversion point(s) prior 
to diversion of water. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional 
information or approval of the required (or alternate) device(s). 

Please note the proposed date by which all co,nditions must be met: October 1, 2024. If the 
required completion date is insufficient to comply with any of the conditions, you may request 
more time, at no cost to you, during this stage of processing. Please let me know by the 
comment deadline if you w ill need more time and explain t he reasons why. 

What happens next ... 
Once the preliminary determination is issued a publication period is required. The Department 
will publish a notice in their weekly publication, which opens a 30-day period in which the transfer 
can be protested. 

Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive: 

1. Your written response to the conditions and proposed action in the Draft Preliminary 
Determination (e-mail is acceptable); and 

2. The Report of Ownership, including affidavits of consent from any landowners shown in the 
ownership report who have not signed the transfer application. The title company must 
indicate/state the date that they prepared the ownership report on the coversheet and/or first 

page of the report. 

If we do not receive the items listed above by December 15, 2022, a Preliminary Determination 
will be issued denying the application as incomplete. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-979-3129 or arla.1.davis@water.oregon.gov if I may be 

of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Arla L Davis 
Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: Transfer Application file T-Error! Reference source not found. 

encs 

J R. Johnson, District 10 Watermaster (via e-mail) 
John A. Short, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 

Page 2 of 2 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

14. Do cortditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or 
injury to other rights? D No ~ Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation. p~ovide the monitoring and reporting 
conditions necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: __ 

DA Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

~ Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the woter user sholl install a totalizing 
flaw meter*, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring 
device, f2I at each point of diversion/appropriation {new and existing) 

OR D at each new point of diversion/appropriation 
D with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an 

irrigation district {or similar entity) are not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

D Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure 
the entire range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall 
be United States Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, 
weirs or other suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream 
of t/:Je reservoir, and, an adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall 
maintain such devices in good working order. A written waiver moy be obtained, if in 

the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or other suitable measuring 
devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit. 

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in 

the above selected condition: 

TACS 

D Weir 

D Parshall Flume 

D Other: __ 

D Submerged Orifice 

D Flow Restrictor 

Page 3 of 4 Last revised 1-30-2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 

Transfer#: T- 14032 

QI In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a TFM will be required to 
be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

QI at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 
D at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the 
applicant should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Dally Swindlehurst 

District:~ 

Address: 450 N Buena Vista 

City/State/Zip: Burns OR 97720 

Phone: 541-573-2591 

Email: donald.s.swindlehurst@water.oregon .gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is 
approved by the Watermaster, fill out and moil the form below to the Solem office. 

*************************************************************************~**** 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-__ 
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

TACS Page 4 of 4 Last revised 1-30-2019 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

, RECEIPT# 13a7n3 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

~ . 
RECEIVED FROM: 1 1 ,<-nL.. t,.,__:s! ,-, s \l'Q::lt- APPLICATION 

BY: L...,I,._\\ ~ _-.r_ ., '- \"T PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK;# OTHER: IDENTIFY 

r-,'-l03~ 

□ I TOTALREc•o ls ~1'1 o t- 1 
1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT I 

0407 

OLf ') 
COPIES '-. rlJ.<..J (} ll- 15-.:2..3 ls I 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY} Qt!. 'I"\ ,n .. ,.,., .• :;- du.1 IJj~ S 'lfl1t I • 6-f 

0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water __ 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE'. (IDENTIFY} 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTlFY} 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

0201 SURFACE WATER s 
0203 GROUND WATER s 
0205 TRANSFER $ 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
RECORD FEE 

s 
$ 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY} _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY} _____ ____________ _ 

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER I 0607 TREASURY 
0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

I I ls l...._ ____ lf s 

HYDRO APPLICATION 
1:::::s========! 

TREASURY OTHER /ROX 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ /s 

RECEIPT: 13 8 7 0 3 
Dls1ributlon - White Copy • eus1omer. Yellow Copy• Fiscal, Blue Copy - Fife, Buff Copy• Fiscal 
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REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 
APPLICANT'S AGREEMENT 

, Contract Number: Rll-375-23 

RECEl'JEO 

JUL 2 0 2022 

OWRD 
This Agreement is between the Oregon Water Resources Department, hereafter OWRD, and Nicholas F. and Ladell K. Schott, 
hereafter Applicant, hereafter known together as the parties. 

OWRD Information Applicant's Information Applicant's Representative 

Contact: Kelly Starnes Name: Nicholas F. and Ladell K. Schott Name: Water Right Services, LLC 
Tltle: Transfer Advisor Contact: Contact: Bryce Withers 
Address: 725 Summer Street, NE, Suite A Address: PO Box 700 Address: PO Box 1830 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 Burns, OR 97720 Bend, OR 97709 

Phone: 503 979-3511 Phone: (541) 96~373 Phone: (541) 389-2837 
Fax: 503 986-0901 Fax: Fax: 
Email: (!atrick.k.starnes@water.oregon.gov Email: schottagair@gmail.com Email: johnshort@usa.com 

Purpose The purpose of this Agreement is to expedite the processing of the Transfer Application. (Application Number: 
T-14032) 

1. Authority. The OWRD has been authorized pursuant to ORS 536.055 to enter into a voluntary agreement with any 
applicant, permittee or regulated entity (collectively Applicant) for expediting or enhancing a regulatory process. in 
making this agreement, OWRD shall require the applicant to pay the full cost of expedited process. 

2. Restrictions. Applicant and OWRD agree that this Agreement shall not be construed to restrict in any way the decisions 
and actions by OWRD. OWRD shall be free to exercise independent judgment consistent with existing laws and 

regulations. 

3. Effective Date and Duration. Unless otherwise terminated by non-deposit of funds by the Applicant, this Agreement 
shall become effect.Ive on the date on which both parties have signed the Agreement and the full deposit of the 

estimated cost of the proposed service. 

4. Consideration. 

a. Applicant shall pay OWRD in advance for actual costs incurred by OWRD. The estimated maximum 
reimbursement payable to OWRD under this Agreement is $844.07. Applicant agrees to pay the full amount 
of $844.07 to OWRD prior to commencement of any work stated in this Agreement. This payment will be 
placed in an account administered by OWRD and drawn upon as costs are actually incurred. If the actual 
cost of performing the work is less than payments received, OWRO will refund the unspent balance. If the 
actual cost of processing exceeds the estimate, the Applicant can either elect to terminate this Agreement 

or amend the Agreement to reflect the increase in cost. 

b. The costs stated in this Agreement do not include the statutory application processing and filing fees. 

s. Confidentiality. Applicant agrees that any information provided to or acquired by OWRD under this Agreement will be 
subject to the Oregon Public Records Law and shall be considered public records. 

6. Indemnity. Applicant shall defend, save, hold harmless, and indemnify the State of Oregon, OWRD, and their officers, 
employees, and agents from and against all claims, suits, actions, losses, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses of any 
nature resulting from or arising out of, or relating to the activities of Applicant or its representatives, officers, employees, 
contractors, or agents under this Agreement or with respect to the expedited service. The Applicant acknowledges that 
the Oregon Water Resources Department cannot and does not guarantee a favorable review under the subject regulatory 

process. 
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7. Termination. Applicant m ay request to terminate this agreement only in writing at anytime during the process. The 
Applicant agrees to pay for the work done by OWRD up until the time of the written termination request. OWRD, upon 

receiving such written termination request from the Applicant, will refund any unspent balance. 

8. Funds Authorized and Available. By its execution of this Agreement, Applicants certify that sufficient funds are 

authorized and available to cover the expenditures contemplated by this Agreement. 

9. Duration of Estimate. The Estimate of Time to completion is approximately UO days once this Agreement has been fully 

executed and payment of the estimated cost deposited. If the Applicant's Agreement is not received by the Department 
within thirty (30) days of mailing the Agreement, the Applicant may need to re-apply for a new estimate. NOTE: Any time 
estimate is approximate; No guarantee of Final Order issuance of a date is certain. Duration estimates do not include any 
statutory waiting periods. 

10. Completion Date. OWRD, by the execution of this Agreement does not guarantee the completion date indicated in this 
Agreement. Completion date is only an estimate and may be affected by the Department's workload, issues arising from 
the processing of the requested services and Applicant's timely response to requests for additional information. 
IMPORTANT: Due to COVID-19 and actions taken by the State of Oregon to facilitate teleworking as a tool to help 
prevent the spread of the disease, Department processes for Reimbursement Authority may be unavoidably delayed. 

11. Captions. The captions or headings in this Agreement are for the convenience only and in no way define, limit, or 
describe the scope, or intent, of any provision of this Agreement. 

U. Amendment and Merger. The terms of this Agreement shall not be waived, altered, modified, supplemented, or 

amended in any manner whatsoever, except by written instrument signed by both parties. Such waiver, consent, 
modification or change, if made, shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. There 
are no understandings, agreements or representations, oral or written, not specified herein regarding this Agreement. 

13. Signatures. All parties, by the authorized representative's signature below, hereby acknowledge that they have read this 
Agreement, understand it and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions. 

For Applicant: 

ForOWRD: 

Mail signed Agreement to: 

Stacy Phillips 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Contract Rll-375-23 
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.... 

STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT ll 138382 725 Summer S t. N.E. Sic. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE II _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: t-J1c.holo~- r-. Sc- bo-t..t APPLICATION 

BY: , nr-lc II K. Sc~a± t. PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: C E :II TH 0 EA. (IDENTIFY) 

,1'-140_-'.;) 

□ □---- TOTAL REC'D Is /. ~C::, . cc 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES -11,ay All"375-o?3 Is 
Oljla oTHEA: (IDENTIFY) -1'ron~ fer A,., nbvr=:Ln-ii..nl: i-;s_/_ai!1_.J ___ o_o_...J 

Avt.hor, lJ 
0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Munl Water Mgml. Plan__ 0245 Con5. Waler __ 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME ~ 
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

RECORD FEE 

0201 SURFACE WATER s 0202 s 
0203 GROUND WATER s 0204 s 

0205 TRANSFER $ 

WEU CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER"S PERMIT 

$ 0219 s 
0220 s 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _ ____ ____ ___ ____ _ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) ___ ____ _______ ___ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER/ ROX 

FUND _ _ _ _ _ __ TITLE _ ______ _ 

LIC NUMBER 

I I ls 
1-------j 

I I ls .__ ____ _. 

Is 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION _____ _______ __ _ 

RECEIPT: 13 8 3 8 2 DATED: (p- 10 Q/( -~BY: rq~~A.. A. u cL4t 
Olstribulion -While Copy· Customer. Yellow Copy· Fiscal, Blue Copy· ~apy · Fiscal 



ORE GO N OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

TRANSFER REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 
ESTIMATE APPLICATION 

/ORS 536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance 
regulatory processes voluntarily requested under the agreement. 
Please contact Transfer Personnel before submitting this request; as the application fee is a 
non-refundable $125.00 fee per request. Checks submitted for this application should be separate 
From Transfer fees. 
The purpose of this application is to obtain estimates of the cost and time required to process a 
Transfer Application Request. There is a non-refundable application fee of $125.00 per request. 

REQUEST TYPE FILE NUMBER 

Transfer 

~ Application Transfer Number \ -\\.\CY~2. tbd 

Applicant Information Applicant's Representative/Contact 
Name: NICHOLAS F. SCHOTT & LADELL K. SCHOTT B[Yce WithersfWater Right Services, LLC 

Address: PO Box 700 PO Box 1830 
Burns, OR 97720 Bend, OR 97709 

Phone: 541-965-0373 541-389-2837 
Fax: 

E-Mail Address: schottagair@gmail.com johnshort@usa.com 

I understand the following: 
• That upon receipt of my non-refundable application fee of S 125.00, OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days, 

notify me in writing of the estimate of costs and time frame for the expedited service. 
• That this fee covers the reimbursement authority staff to evaluate and provide the estimate for processing of 

t he request. 
• That OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days, notify me in writing of the estimates of costs and time frame for the 

expedited service. 
• That upon receiving the est imate I may agree or decline to enter into a formal contract to pay the estimated 

cost in advance to initiate the expedited service. 
• An incomplete or inaccurate application may delay the process and increase the cost to process my request. 
• Expedited processing does not guarantee a favorable review of my request. 

• Send completed Application and payment to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Transfer Reimbursement Authority Program 

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 

I certify that I am the (check.one): 
(1Applicant • Applicant's Representative r Other (Please specify) __ 

Name: Bryce Withers 

Signature: _ P;:..t:::...'""':.__IJ___.:.;:.._ _____________ _ 

OWRD USE ONLY: Reimbursement Authority Number: Rll- .}TJ5 -23 

Transfer Reimbursement Authority Estimate Application Form 

RECE:VED 

JUN 102022 

OWRO 

July 2021 



~ STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 13838,9 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE II ----'----

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lax) 

r 

RECEIVED FROM: D!it O• ,,-,. t • ~. t 1\..t:. APPLICATION 

BY: I ndl H b. C:..rh i -."\. . r;;,O:] PERMIT 

~..,J(' - TRANSFER 
CASH: C EC :II OTHER: IDENTI lzt 1- ~' □ __ FY) _ _ _ 

1-1"- , ~o :1 ~ 

□ TOTAL REC'D Is t~10~ oo I 
1083 TREASURY 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: 

4170 WAD MISC CASH AC€T 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease_ _ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water __ 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 
Y~IIO 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

0201 SURFACE WATER s 
0203 GROUND WATER $ 

0205 TRANSFER s ('l7(),0V 

0202 

0204 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 
EXAM FEE 

02 19 

0220 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _ ________________ _ 

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICNUMBER I 0607 TREASURY 
0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

I lls 
1-------1 
I II s .._ ____ _, 

HYDRO APPLICATION Is 
TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

FUND _______ TITLE _ _ _____ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR # _____ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ Is 

RECEIPT: 138389 DATED: ((. IC ...L .:. 

Distribullon - While Copy - €:ustomer. Yellow Copy - Rscal. B lue Cop 



Application for 0 R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department 

Permanent Water Right Transfer 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist ~~-i-;~ :~~~~1~1 www.oregon.gov/OWRO 

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through s and all required 
attachments are not completed and Included. 

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

Check all items included with this application. (N/ A= Not Applicable) 

[g] 
[g] 

~ 

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. 

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
complet ed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5- Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to 
be transferred? i List them here: C-14576 & C-20699 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the 
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met. 

Attachments: 

Completed Transfer Application Map. 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. 

Affidavit{s) of Consent from L.andowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water 
right is on.) 

□ ~N/A 

[g] □ N/A 

Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation 
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district. 

Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which 
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, 
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in 
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) 
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

□ ~N/A 

□ [g]N/A 

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation. 

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water 
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water 
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR 

690-380-2130 for re uirements and applicability. 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR ntE FOllOWING REASON(S): 
_ Appllcatlon fee not enclosed/Insufficient 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional signature(s) required 

_ Map not Included or Incomplete 
_ Evidence of Use Form not en dosed or incomplete 
_ Part __ is Incomplete 

Other/Explanation _______________________ _ 
Staff: __________ 503-________ Date:__/__/ _ _ 

TACS Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Appllcatlon Form -Page 1 of U 
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Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map 

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met. 

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and 
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

~ 0 N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, 
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature 
are not required for substitutions. 

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

[81 A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

[81 The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the 
scale ofthe county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch= 1,320 feet, or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

[g1 Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

[gl Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

[gl Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 

reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 
~ Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 

main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

~ Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

~ D N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

~ Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 

permit. 

~ D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location 
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, 
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at 
least one digit after the decimal (example - 42°32'15.S") or degrees-decimal with five or 

more digits after the decimal (example -42.53764°). 

Rellfsed 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 2 of 12 RECE, v'ED TACS 
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet 
FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution) ·-

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360 
Types of change proposed: 

C8J Place of Use 0 Character of Use D Point of Diversion/Appropriation 
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be O 

2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} » )) )) )) )) » )) 2 $0 
Number of water rights included in transfer 2 (3a) 

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (3b) If only one water right this will be O 
3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )} )) )) )) 3 $610 

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well? 
C8J No: enter O D Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed (4a) 

Do you propose to add or change additional wells? 
C8J No: enter O O Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 {4b) 

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter» )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 $0 
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use? 
0 No: enter O on line S 

C8J Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below•): .6405 (Sa} 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: -.3595 (Sb) 
If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5 » » )) » )) )) » )) )) )) » )) )} )) )) 

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: ful_and multiply 
5 Sc by $410, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) )) >) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) )) )) )) 5 $0 
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) » )) )) >) )} )) )) )) )} Subtotal: 6 $1,970 

Is this transfer: 
0 necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board 

(OWEB) under ORS 541.9327 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and 

wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » 

7 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7 >> )) )} )) )) )} )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} 7 
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) >) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )} )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 $1,970 
•example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres 

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. For Irrigation cakulate cfs for each water right involved as follows: 

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (forC12345, l.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number 
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 oc= 0.56 cfs). 

b. If the water right certfficate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of ads per acre; 
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 
cfs/oc = 0.56 cfs) 

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land lnduded In the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should 
be assessed only once for each .. on the ground.., acre lnctuded in the transfer. (In this example, blank So would be only 0.56 
cfs, since both rights serve the some 45.0 acres. Blank Sb would be O and Une 5 would then also become OJ. 

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION 

1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00 

Number of wells included in substitution (2a) 

Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: ( 2 b) // only one well this wl/1 be O 

2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: 3 
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Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature 
Applicant Information 
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDmONAL CONTACT NO. 
NICHOLAS F. SCHOTT & LADEU K. SOIOTT 541-965-0373 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 
PO BOX700 
OTY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
BURNS OR 9n20 SOiOTTAGAIR@GMAILCOM 

BY PROVIDING AN E· MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT LS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELEcrRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information -The agent Is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relat ing to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDmONAl CONTACT NO. 
JOHN A. SHORT/ WATER RIGHT SERVICES, UC 541-389-2837 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 
POBOX1830 

C'TY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
BEND OR 9n09 JOHNSHORT(§)USA.COM 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All. CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOQJMENTS Will ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own w ords what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why: 
REARRANGE POU TO MATCH CURRENT FARMING PRACTICES. 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as #Attachment l". 

Check One Box 
[8l By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to 

Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership Information and evidence that I am 
authorized to pursue the transfer as Identified In OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR 

D I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined In ORS 540.510{3)(b) and that the right is In the name of the 
municipality or a predecessor; OR 

D I affirm the applicant Is an entity with the authority Ito condemn property and is acquirl ng by condemnation the 
property to which the water right proposed for transfer Is appurtenant and have supporting documentation. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Appli cation Form - Page 4 of 12 

RECE!v'ED 

JUN 10 2022 

OWRD 



By my signat ure below, I confirm that I understand: 

• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department 
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located, 
once per week for two consecutive weeks. if more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing 
the notice in the following newspaper: BURNS TIMES-HERALD. 

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary 
Determination (DPD}. The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days t o amend the application to address any 
Issues identlfled by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be 
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050. 

• Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the 
water right (OAR 690-380-6010). 

• Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a 
refund of all or part of a fee ls appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error 
of the Department. 

I (we} affl1l: the I forma d In t hls appllcatlon Is true and accurate. 

Jf&.holas f-5:- ltd-rT '>[?:,\ h -L. 
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date 

\...--~~ '5c--,, ~ 5-b\ 11-1-
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer ls 

located? [8J Yes D No• 

•tf NO, indude signatures of all deeded lando~ers (and moiling and/ore-mall addresses if different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent (and moiling and/or e-mail addresses) from of/ landowners or lndlv/duols/entlties to which the 
water right(s) were conveyed. 

Check the following boxes that apply: 

~ The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s}. Notices and correspondence should continue to be 

sent to the applicant. 

D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is 
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

D Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices 
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and t he applicant. 

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes ~ No 

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table 
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be flied for 

at a later date. 

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, 
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more Information see: 
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf 

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONE NO. ADDmONAL CONTACT NO. 

N/ A 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

ClY I STATE I ~p I E-MAIL 

Describe any special ownership circumstances: 

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: D Applicant D Receiving Landowner 

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 5 of 12 
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D Check here if any ofthe water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by 
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.) 

I ••~mNO= -• I ~o,w 

STATE I ZIP 

0 Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

~ To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal 
1--.(' corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used. 

ENTilYNAME ADDRESS 
HARNEY COUNlY PLANNING DEPARlMENT 360 N. ALVORD AVE 
01Y STATE 

BURNS OR 
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form. 

CERTIFICATE# 14576 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 7.128 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. FLOOD FROM DITCHES 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name Is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

If POA, 
Is this POD/POA OWRD Tax 

Authorized on Well Log Lot, 
Measured Distances POD/POA Name 

the Certificate ID#(or DLC 
(from a recognized or Number 

or Is It WelllD 
Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or 

survey comer) 
Proposed? Tag## l - Gov't 

I Lot 

RATTLESNAKE [81 Authorized ' I 
I 0 Proposed I I NOT SPEOFIEO IN CERT. 

CREEK 

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

[gl Place of Use (POU) D Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P) 

D Character of Use (USE) 0 Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 0 Substitution (SUB) 

0 Surface Water POD to Ground Water O Government Action POD (GOV) 
POA(SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

0 Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

[gJ No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 
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Do you have questions about how t o fill-out the tables? Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer St aff. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 14576 

List t he change proposed for the acreage In each ¼ ¼. If more than one change Is proposed, specify t he acreage associated with each change. 
If t here is more than one POD/POA involved in t he proposed changes, specify the acreage associat ed with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) 
The listing t hat appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed 
List only that part or portion of the water right that wlll be changed. Changes (see 

POD(s) or •coDESH from 
Gvt Type of USE POA(s) (name Priority previous 

Twp Rng Sec )( X Tax lo1 Lot or Acres listed on page) or number Date OLC Certificate 
from Table 1) 

EXAMPLE 

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 
POD#l POD 

1901 POU/POD 
#2 

I 

22 s 32 E 36 SW SE 2500 0.9 IR RATTLES-
1886 POU 

NAKECR 

" " .. .. .. SE SE It 3.3 
,, 

" 
,, 

" 

TOTAL ACRES: 4.2 

Additional remarks: _ _ -=-
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2 s 

2 s 

22 s 

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The listing as It would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

are made. 

Gvt 
Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax lot lot or Acres 

OLC 

-
9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 

9 E 2 SW NW 500 s.o 

32 E 36 NE SE 2500 4.2 

TOTAL ACRES: 4.2 

TACS 
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RATTLES-
NAKECR 

RECE:\iED 

JUN 10 202Z 

0\1\,RJl 

Priority 
Date 

1901 

1901 

1886 



Certificate # 14576 
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated 
with the "from" or the "to" lands? 0 Yes [8J No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:_,_ 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification 
application. 

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary 
irrigation) 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate# _ __._ 
Surface water primary Certificate# __ 

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use 

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate# __ 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional polnt(s) of appropriation: 

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and 
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application 
map. 
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department 's web page at: 
http:ljapps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx 

AND/OR 

D Describe t he construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that 
do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best 
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends 
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with 
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point{s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on 
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your 
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess 
whether t he proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 

access the same source aquifer. 

Proposed or lfanexlsmg Perforated 
Static water 

Sourte 
WeU-5pecft: 

Is 'M!II level of rate(cfsor ~ori:l!!d v.el: Clq Seal 
already Totalwel Casq 

nteNals depth(.s) 
orsaeened 

POA CHIPDWel de¢, Olamete~ iitervals bult? (feet) (nte,vals) Nameor OTagNo. f11 feet) 
Number 

(Yes or No) 
l-
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or t o add additional rows t o tables within the form. 

CERTI Fl CATE# 20699 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 10.2075 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or t he system t hat was in place at some t ime within the last 
five years. Include information on t he pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply t he water at the authorized place of use. FLOOD FROM DITCHES 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Polnt(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Tax 

POD/POA 
Is this POD/POA lfPOA, OWRD II Lot, 

Measured Distances 
Name or 

Authorized on Well log ID# DLC 
the Certificate or (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼ " or 

(from a recognized 
Number survey comer) Is it Proposed? Tag#L-_j Gov't 

Ii - Lot 

MILLCREEK 
& C8J Authorized 

D Proposed 

I I I 
NOT SPEOFIED IN CERT 

COFFEE 
POTCREEJC 

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses}: 

[8] Place of Use (POU) D Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P) 

D Character of Use (USE) D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) D Substitution (SUB) 

D Surface Water POD to Ground W ater D Government Action POD (GOV) 

POA (SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only t he Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

[8J No Complete all of Table 2 t o describe the portion of the water right t o be changed. 
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Do you have questions about how to fill-out t he tables? Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 20699 
List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more t han one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 
If t here is more t han one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify t he acreage associated w ith each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) 
Proposed 

Changes (see 
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES •cooESN from 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. previous 
page) 

MILL CR. & 
22 s 32 E 36 SW SW 2500 15.4 IR COFFEE POT 1886 POU 

CR, 
,, H ,, II ,, SW NE ,, 

3.5 IR II II " 
II 

I 

I 

TOTAL ACRES: 18.9 
I 

I 

Additional remarks: 
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,, H H 

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The listing as It would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

E 36 

" " 

" " 

are made. 

SW NW 2500 

SE NW H 

NE SW " 

TOTAL ACRES: 
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Certificate # 20699 
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use pennits or ground water registrations associated 
with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ~ No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:..:. 

.--J\. Pursuant to ORS 540.S10, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
~ a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application. 

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation) 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate# --~ 
Surface water primary Certificate#---'-

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use 

Identify t he primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate# __ 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: 

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s} in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. 
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Oefault.aspx 

ANO/OR 

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not 
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each 
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well 
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to 
complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s} in this listing must be clearly tied t o corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the 
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer 
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the departmentto assess whether the proposed 
well(s} will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s} of appropriation (POA}. The Department is 
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer. 

~or lfanexistr41 
Authortmd 

lsv.ell v.el: Ol5ing Seel 
already Tatalwel Casi1! Intervals depth(s) POA bull? 

CJNPDWel 
~ Diameter 

DTagNo. (feet) (irtervals) Nameor 
(Yes or No) 

Number L--
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hand Use 
Information Form 

0 R E G O N 01'e8on Water Resources Department 

Applicant(s): NICHOLAS F. & LADELL K. SCHOTT 

Malling Address: PO BOX 700 

City: BURNS State: OR 

A. Land and Location 

ns Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-U66 
(503) 986-0900 

WATER RLSOURcl.5 www.oregon.gov/OWRD 
DEPART ME NT 

Zip Code: 97720 Daytime Phone: __ 

Please Include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township R.inge Section KX Tax lot# Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land 
Rural Resldentlal/RR-5) Use: 

225 32E 36 -- 2500 EFRU-1 181 Olverttd 181 Conveyed f8I Und IRRIGATION 

Oo1verttc1 0 Conveyed Ou,..i -- -- -- -- -- -- --
D Diverted D COl'M!'/Cd O used -- -- -- -- -- -- --
D Olv«tod □Conveyed D UJed -- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is pro osed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or develo ed: 

HARNEY COUNTY. 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 
0 Permit to Use or Store Water [81 Water Right Transfer D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 
0 Limited Water Use License D Allocation of Conserved Water D Exchange of Water 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond [81 Ground Water D Surface Water (name) __ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: .6405 [81 cubic feet per second O gallons per minute O acre-feet 

Intended use of water. [811mgat1on 

□Municipal 
Briefly describe: 

Oeommerdal 

D Quasi-Municipal 

0 Industrial 

D lnstream 

D Domestic for __ household(s) 
00ther __ 

REARRANGE EXISTING CERTIFICATES TO MATCH CURRENT FARMING PRACTICES. 

Note to appllcarrt: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you walt, please have a local government 
repre.sentatlve sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and lndude it with the application filed with the Water Resources 
Department 

See bottom of Page 3. ➔ 
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For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local 
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the a ro riate box below and rovlde the re uested Information 

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (Including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated 
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): /lets, ?.o/0 /£~- I 

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (Including proposed construction) Involve discretionary land-use approvals 
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. 
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings: are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal 
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed 
ate Most Significant, Applicable Plan Pallcle5 & l..lnd-Use Approval: (e.g., plan amendments, rez0ne1, condltlanal-use 

Ordinance Section References 11ennits, etc.) 

Oob111lnod D Btmc Pursued 
0 Denied D Nat Being Pu111Jed 

Oob1111ne11 D Belng Pursued 
Ooenlod D Nat Stine Punuod 

D Obtained 0 Bolng Pur>uod 
D Denltd 0 Not Belng Pllmlftf 

Oob111lntd D 8tln1 Pursutd 
D Donled D Not Btlng Pum1ed 

Oob111lned D Bein& Punued 
Ooonled D Not Being Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to t he Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Name: . ..!:!:::::::.=..::N,~~=~/Yl_ ~.....:..:~JJ1:....:..:v=//4..:..:.PIV,;__ _______ _ 

Signature: ~ Date: _;s-:~A:..L......':ct-/-'lu=....'2--=. __ 
l I 

Go.,.,omeotfatity, i{t{.,../ (,;± 
Note to local government repre::: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to re~urn the c~mple~ed Land Use 
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water 1s compatible with local 
comprehensive plans. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name: ____________________________________ _ 

City or County: _________________ Staff contact: _______________ _ 

Signature: ____________________ Phone:. ____ Date: _________ _ 

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form• Page 3 of 3 RECEiVED 
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Application for Water Right 

Transfer 
OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Evidence of Use Affidavit WATER RESOURCES 
OE P A I\ TM ll NT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages If you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon 

ss 
County of DESCHUTES) 

I, BRYCE M . WITI-IERS. in my capacity as WATER RIGHT SPECIALIST. 

mailing address PO BOX 1830 BEND. OR 97709 

telephone number (541)389-2837. being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the e.xercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

D Personal observation [8] Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

D Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate # ___; OR 

[8] My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

Certificate# Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ 
Gov'tlot Acres 

or DLC lif applicable) 

14576 22 s 32 E WM 36 SW SE 0.9 

14576 " " 
,, H " " SE SE 3.3 

20699 
,, ., ., " ., ,., SW SW 15.4 

20699 It ., " ., ., "' SE SW 3.5 

OR 

0 Confirming Certificate# __ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

0 Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

0 Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 
10 years for Certificate# __ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 

Revised 7/1/2021 

(continues on reverse side) 

Evidence of Use Affidavit • Page 1 of 2 
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAY 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 
statements, my application will be considered incomplete. 

5- 12 -'Zo'Z ?.. 

Signature of Affiant Date 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this J1_ day of m,-,..1 

I 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
LINDA LEE MILLER 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 1013752 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 12, 2025 

SUpportlng Documents 

U Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 
U Coples of receipts from sales of irrigated aops 
or for expenditures related to use of water 

LJ Records such as FSA aop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

~ Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to 
establl.sh location and date of photograph 

U Approved Lease establish ing beneficial use 
within the last 5 years 

_..., Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: Jdj 121 2QZ5 

Examples 

Copy of oonflrmlng water right certificate that shows issue date 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to Irrigated aops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• S.enefidal use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabiltzation Plan 

• CREP Report 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
a water right. 
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or 
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU --www.oregonexplorer.info/lmagery 
OWRD -www.wrd.state.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer-www.terraserver.com 
Copy of lnstream lease or lease number 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 
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ESRI "OSIP 2017" IMAGERY 
SCHOTT 

This map Is not intended 
to provide legal dimensions 

or locations of property 
Date: 5/11/2022 ownership lines. 

T22S R32E, WM, 
HARNEY COUNTY, OR 
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0 

1" = 1,320' 

RECE~VED 

JUN 1 o zoza 

OVVSO 

1,320 
Feet 

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709 

WWW.OREGONWATER.US CCB # 197121 
johnshort@usa.com 541-389-2837 
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Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist 

Check the "ficate(s) in WRIS Transfer #T- lC/0'3 V 

Substitution Supplemental 
to Primary 

POD APOD 

Gov Action 
Surface to 
Ground USE POA APOA 

How many_rights to be Transferred? 

Certlflcate II · / i-/ '51/.o 

If OK and complete, check box to the left; if NOT, fill in. 

JO._ 1. Is applicant information complete? Have all applicants listed at the top of the ~age signed at tlie bottom? 
If no, what_ is missing? Whose ~ignature is missing? ________________ _ 

,[}_ 2._ Do"es applicant indicate the place of ~seisin QC near an irrigation dlstrict? Is a Form D included? ~ N/A. 
Name of the district: ----------------------------

3. Part 5 of application, has the applicant(s) completed the entire page and does the information match 
t he description of the explanation of the reasons for transfer on Pait 4·ofthe application? 

If no, you may need to contact the applicant or agent? ------------'--------
4. Is there only one (1) water right included in this transfer application? 

If no, are the criteria of OAR 690-380-3220 for more than one WR met? Yes ·or No ------
If no, then the t~ansfer application CANNOT be.accepted. See attached "3220" Decision Tree Flowchart. 

. . 
5. For multiple· certificates do each of the certificates listed on Application Page 1 have their own 

separate completed Part 5 tables 1 & 2? 
If no, which certificate(s) are missing a separate Part 5 tables 1 & 2? ___________ _ 

~ 6. Is the map prepared and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet requirements? · 
If no, what is missing? _____________ .· Map waiver included? D Yes RJ No 

~ · 7. If a ch~nge in point of appropriation (POA), have the'well logs been included? ~N'/A . 

.tll 8. If a change in place of use (POU) within Umatilla County, have t
0

he applicant(s) pr~vided a 
Supplemental Form U? l$2i N/A. · . 

@;J_ 9. If all boxes on this che~klist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies iden~i~ed), ACCEPT th~. applicati.on. 
Put this appllcation intake completeness check sheet in the transfer folder. 

OR: D If all boxes to the left are NOT checked, then this application is deficient and CANNOT be accepted. 

It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff'' section at the bottom of 
Applicat ion Page 1,· unless the applicant or age nt can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days. 

Actions t aken: Date: ---------- ---------------- -----

Revised 7/14/2021 



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist 

.~ . : .. 
· 'f6E W!FJRl<Sf:tES' f.clir .PEAMA~EN~TIJAN~mt mx~Stl~t'dit} ,,,. ::_·::' t .: • 

......... , L ~••••"'I•:,. .,. 
-

' 
. , ,~ . 

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change t<? one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360 
Types of change proposed: -

D Place of Use 

D Character of Use 

D Point of Diversion/ Appropriation 
Number of above boxes checked= {2a} 
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = {ib) ff only one change, this wilf be 0. 

2 Multiply line 2b by $1,090 and enter » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0 
Number of water rights included in•transfer {3a} 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: {3 b} // only one wqter right this will be O 

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )~ )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0 
Do you propose to add·or change a well, change from a surface water POD to a 

well, or Substitute·a Suppl GW right for a Primary SW right? 
D No: enter O » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

D Yes= $480 (4a) 

If YES: enter the number of wells being proposed: {4b} 
Subtract 1 from the number in line 4b = (4c} ff only one well th;s will be 0. 
Multi'ply line 4c by $410 = {4d} 

4 Add lines 4a and 4d and enter » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 0 
Do you propose to change the.place of use or character of use? 
D No: enter.a on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

0 Yes: enterthe cfsforthe portions·ofthe rights to be transferred (see 

)) )) )) 

.example below*): {Sa} 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: {Sb} 
If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5 » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc} and 
5 multiply Sc by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0 
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 0 

Is this transfer: 

0 necessary to complete· a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 

[j endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will re~ult in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » )) )) 

7 ,If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) '>> )) )) )) )) )) ».» )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0 
·g Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 8 

Revised 7/14/2021 
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